e hE S Ty
L;':,__o.-.-..—--..,“)_f o
o W

i,

3

Kittitas County
Review Form
Grants & Contract Agreement

'
KITTITAS €O1INTY

Today’s Date Agenda Date
04/22/2013

Fund/Department
116-Public Health

Contract/Grant Information

Contract /Grant Agency: Consolidated Contract Amendment # 8

Period Begin Date: January 2012 Period End Date: December 2014

Total Grant/Contract Amount: $439,792.00

Grant/Contract Number: C16889

Contract/Grant Summary:

The Consolidated Contract Amendment #8 Amends Statements of Work for the following programs:
e Office of Drinking Water Group A Program — Effective January 1, 2012W

Exhibit B-8 Allocations:
¢ No change in the maximum consideration of $439,792.00.

Recommendation for Board of Health and Board of Health Review on

Department Head Signature: , Administrator  Date:

Kittitas County Prosecutor, Auditor, and Board of Health Review and Comment:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Signature of Prosecutor’s Office Date
Signature of Auditor’s Office Date
Signature of Board of Health member Date

_—— e ———— e e
e ————————— e

Grant/Contract Review Page 1




Financial Information

Total Amount $ State Funds $ Federal Funds S
Percentage County Funds Matching Funds SN/A CFDA#'s:
In-Kind $
Explain
Is Equipment being purchased? No | Who owns equipment? n/a
New Personnel being hired? Contact HR hiring — reporting requirements

Future impacts or liability to Kittitas County:

The amendment to our Consolidated Contract with the Washington State Department of Health does

not changed the maximum consideration.

Budget Information

Budget Amendment Needed? | Yes []

New Division Created?
No

No[x Why not
No financial changes from the previous
amendment 7.

Revenue Codes:

Pass Through Information

Agency to Pass Through

Amount to Pass Through | S

Sub-Contract Approved | Date:

Prosecutor Review

Has the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement?

Yes[ ] No [ ]

County Departments Impacted

Auditor Facilities Maintenance
Information Services Human Resource
Prosecutor Treasurer

Submitted

Signature: Date:

Department:

Assignment of Tracking Information

Auditor’s Office

Human Resource

Prosecutor’s Office

Grant/Contract Review

Page 2




| Who Signed the grant application ]

| Reviewer Date

Grant/Contract Review Page 3



KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
2012 - 2014 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT

CONTRACT NUMBER: C16889 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 8

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter referred to as
“DOH”, and KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT hereinafter referred to as “LLHJ”, pursuant to the
Modifications/Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract and any subsequent
amendments thereto.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows:

1. Exhibit A Statements of Work, attached and incorporated by this reference, are amended as follows:

] Adds Statements of Work for the following programs:

= Amends Statements of Work for the following programs:
e  Office of Drinking Water Group A Program - Effective January 1, 2012
] Deletes Statements of Work for the following programs:

2. Exhibit B-8 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B-7 Allocations as

follows:
[] Increase of for a revised maximum consideration of
] Decrease of for a revised maximum consideration of

X No change in the maximum consideration of $439,792.
Exhibit B Allocations are attached only for informational purposes.

Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/her signature in execution thereof.

KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Date Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY
Assistant Attorney General

Page 1 of 7



€10T ‘ST Y2IBIA JO SB PasIASY

8-68891D Iequmnp joenuo) LJo 7 o8eg IO Jo sjudwiel§ ‘v NqIUxyg
L 2102 ‘1 Arenuer 9Anoa)yH - weiSord v dnoin) 1sjep) SunjuLg JO 901JO 9L, 10 dweN wmeisold HOd
SINALNOD AO HTdV.L
MAOM 40 SINHINALV.LS
V LI9IHXA

LOVELNOD @ALVAI'TOSNOD $v102-T10T
8# INHINANANY



$-688910 Ioqumy joenuo)

L3O ¢ d3eg

€10T ‘ST YoTeIA JO SB PasIAy
FIOM JO sIdWelS Y NQIYXT

uodn paziioyine si JudWARJ

ISIPII/YD
wWalsAS IoJep [[BWS °q

*(worp 12d ‘Swidpog ‘KoAIns 19N IACD) B 9013 O [BUOI39Y (HOQ) 1918 M

‘1oAen “99] unnsuos se yons Arejues oy} Surjonpuod :apnpoul [[eys suoday SuryuLL JO 20130 HOJ Aq paynuapl

$3S00 POJRIOOSSE [[B JO SAISN[OUI) Jo sAep ¢ unypm ‘poIBOO] SI WIAISAS J9jem a1} SwaIsAs I9jem vy dnoin Arunuuod

Koams Axenues pajejdwos 90O TeuoISY HOA 24} | 8Iaym 201JO [euoISsy HOA -UOU pue AJUNUILIOD [[BWS JO SKoAINS
yoea 10y 00ss pred a9 [eys rH'1 03 anp spodar uonoadsuy | 03 spodaa uordadsur spraold | AIejrues 1onpuoo [[Im JJeis (H] paurel], I

SIANSBIJA/SPiEpuR)S
Junowy Jmel] dwl]/Aeq Ing SIW0IIN()/SAq BIAIPJ [ed07] pue Ne)S uondLIdSAIQ/ANANIY S, foquinN
J0/pue uoyeurioju] JudswAed : : U o yseL,
dIHd yoddng AeJAl,
000°TL 0 000°LT STVLOL
000°T 000°T 0 EL/1E/CL | €1/10/L0 | AITOITKFT | 99'9T9t¢ V/N V1 - V dnoip 105 p Sunjulg
0sT'1 05Tl 0 eL/1¢/C1 | €1/10/L0 JTSTITYT | S9'9T°9PE V/N dJeIg §S — v dnoip 1o SunjuLQ
05Tl 05Tl 0 el/1€/2T | €1/10/L0 JIT6ITYT | $99T9P¢ V/N SS - V dnoin 1ojep Sun{uLq
000°1 000°1 0 £1/0€/90 | T1/10/10 | AIT6ITYT | 99'9C9F¢ V/N V.1 - V dnoio 1o5ep Supjurig
0ST’E 0ST°€ 0 £1/0£/90 | Z1/10/10 JTSTITPT | §9°9T9F¢ V/IN 2)e)S §S — V dnoun Jojep SupyuLIgq
0sT'¢ 0ST°€E 0 £1/0€/90 | C1/10/10 J1IT61THT | ¥9°9T°9FE V/N SS - v dnoin Jojep SunjuLq
0 0SC'I- 0ST'1 eL/1€/C1 | €1/10/L0 JTSTITPT | 86'10'PEE V/IN dJeIg §S — V dnoip Iorem SunyuL(q
0 000°1- 000°1 EL/1E/CT | €1/10/L0 | AIT6ITYT | 8¥'99°¢EE 89V°99 VL - v dnoip 19je My Sunjuti(
0 0ST'I- 0ST'1 EI/1E/CL | €1/10/L0 OIT61TPT | 81799°CEE 89¥°99 SS - v dnoip 1sjep SupjuL(q
0 0ST°¢- 0ST°¢ £1/0€/90 | T1/10/10 JTSTITYT | 8670 PEE VIN aJelS §S — V dnoin Idjep Sunjuig
0 000°1- 000°1 £1/0£/90 | TI/10/10 | AIT6ITrT | 8¥'99°€EE 891°99 VL - V dnois 1sje A\ SUBULI(T
0 0ST'c- 0ST'€ £1/0€/90 | TI1/10/10 DIT6ITrT | 81'99°¢CEE 891°99 SS - v dnoip isjep SuDfuLI
StoN Je( puy e ¥ apo) apo)
oI BIIPISU0)) UoNeIIPISIO)) (AfluQ 3sn rHT) X3puf | INuUIARY
[er0L Jguey) JUALIND pol1ag Surpung IS Suvd | #vaid 3L 10 duieN WeIZ01J SJUNOIY JO JeyD)

“JueI3 © UBY) JoyJe JUSLISAITE JOPUSA B SE SOM JO JUSWIRJEIS STY JO IMEBU Sy} 109331 03 S3PO)) ANUAAY SV 2yl 93ueyd 03 SI UoISIAaI Iy} Jo asodind oy, :9soding UOISIAIY

3oL paxiy [X]
JuoUWeS MqUILYY []
jyuswAed jo odA,

(10v Adudredsues]) VIVAA [ ]
0V £19A099Y) VUV []

(d1qeondde jn)
duenduio)) [e13pag

o 7]

a1E1S [X]

IopusA [e1opa] [X]
32.n0g 3uipuny

688910 :MaquIny] JovIjuoc))

JBUNIEda(] (ESH dNqNd AJUNO)) SEIALY :OUIEN UOHDIPSLINg YI[ESH [820']

8# INHINANANY

‘SUI9ISAS Jojem y dnoin AIunuiod-uou pue AJIunmuod
[[ews 03 3ouBIsIsSe [ed1Uyd9) Surpiaoid pue sAaaIns Arejues Surjonpuod 10§ (HT a3 03 Surpuny apiaoid 03 St 31om Jo Justase)s iy} Jo asodind oy, :asodind YI0A JO JUSUIAELS

PT0C 1€ 19quidda(] YSnonp Z10¢ | Alenue[ :3dUgmio}Id Jo poLidd

S (M OS 514} 10}) # UOISIASY

UOISTASY :2dAL MOS

CI0T T ATeniue[ SANSJTH

¥Y102-T10T ‘W3 peajue)

NIOAN JO JUBWA)RYS
V Nqugxy

- WeI301j v dnoIn) iy SUDULI(] JO 070 :ApIL 40 aweN weidoid HOA




8-688910 IequnN 30BQUOD

L3O ¢ 98ed

€10T ‘ST UOIRIA JO Sk PIsIAdY
FI0M JO SJUamRIRIS ‘v NqQIYxyg

SA[QBIIAIRP SunjUIWNIOP
s)aodax Aj19).aenb jo [eyrwgns
pue syro0dax uondadsul

Jo ddurydadoe pue 3dradaa
uodn paziioyjne sI JUIARJ

0SLS DT sEL
00SS 9T seL
00SS VT YseL

:(51509 pajeIdOSSE
[12 JO SAISN[OUL) MO[2q pay1dads
3181 9} I Mse) pare[dwod

0¢ dunf - | [udy

1€ UYSIBA - [ uef

:a1e spoLiad Ap1apeng)
“1011enb ay) Jo

Pud 3y} JO SAep Q€ UM
30JO [euol3ay HOA Y3
03 anp are spodax Apaueng)

*ysonbai 901A19s o3

Jo sAep SunjIom g urjim
801JO [euoI3ay HOA

oy} 01 pantwqns Hoda1 oy
pue paje[dwos aq isnu (yg
YSBL) JUSPIOUL 2URPIAIX
ULIOJI[0D © 0} anp SIJS
1e1) 3d99x9 ‘aoue)sisse
[eatuy99) Juipiaoid

Jo sAep Q¢ urgnm

301 O [UOISRY HO Y

ay) Surmnp papraoid
9OUBJSISSE [BIIUYD3]
Surzuewwns 1] e
:opnpout [[eus suodoy
"S9[qBISAI[Op Sunuowmoop
spodai Ajrsuenb yum 20110

[euoI3ay HOJ 9piAold T

‘pop1aod aoue)sIsse

ajep pue ‘AJunod

‘41 SMd ‘dweu Aq
PAUTIUOPI WJSAS I9)epy O

'sojoyd pue spuoWMd0p
Suipoddns Auy  °q

"SUOIJEPUSUIUIONAI pUE

s3urpuy [[e19A0 ‘popraoid
S0URISISSE JO AlBUIUING B
:apnpout [[eys spodoy
*Pa1Boo] ST W9ISAS Jojem o}
219yMm 201JO [BUoIZY HOA

‘suone[ngal 1ojem Sunfulp sjqeorjdde
josuw 0} HO( Y} Aq paisanbax
SUOTJEPUSUNUOIA] pue YIom Suns[dwos
ul V1, 10 SUiuIen auo-uo-auo ysnory}
Jojerodo wiaisAs 1o1em ISISSY D

“passaippe

dIoM SUOTEPUSIIOAI PUB IOM
ULIIJUOD 0] A9AIMNS ATeIIues 10 90Ue)SISSe
[eoruyo9) (Ul Iaye UsIA dn-mofjod g

(1dS) suone3dusaauy asoding [eidads v

:SOpN[OUL AOUEISISSE [BOIUL93]

192.1p PANUWIT "99YJO [eUOITY

HOAd Aq paJjuapl SUIASAS Ijem Y
dnoinH Anumuwwos-uou pue AIUNUNIOD
[[BWS 0} SOUBISISSE [BOIUYD3) JOQIID

yoes 10j pred oq [1eys (H1 01 onp suodai uonoadsuy | 03 spodai uongoadsur spiaold | panu] apraod [[im Jgels (H paurer] r4
‘SOWRIJOULL) O[qRIIAI[SD
10} suoyjonsu] [eroads 299
‘PAAAAINS
9Jep pue ‘AJunod
‘41 SMd ‘dweu Aq
1€99d - 1 90 PALJUSPE WDISAS IJBA\ O
0¢ 1dog — 1 AIng ‘SUIQISAS
o€ aunyf - [ [udy sangeiodoooun Jo IS °q
1€ YoIeAl - [ Uef “191enb
:aIe spotiad Aj1apeng) o3 SuLmp pajonpuod
SAoAINS AIejiues Jo sy ‘e
"10)1enb oy Jo :opnpout [[eys spoday
pus oy} Jo sAep ¢ UryHm "SO[(RIDAIOP SUIIUSWNOOP
20010 [euolSay HOQ | suodal Ajaepenb yim 20130
oy 031 anp suodai ApIepeng) [euoISay HOQ 9pmold g
*SJUSUINOOP
*SI[QRIIAI[AP SUNUIWNIOP Surpoddns 1oyio Auy -9
sja0daa Aja9)aenb Jo [eprmqns "WIBISAS 1918M JO SO10UYd P
pue syaodaa wondadsur ‘(1AM A103UaAU] -KiAnoe
Jo adurydadroe pue jdrddaa senioe] oeA payepdy 0 3se) J10] suononnsu] [eroadg 295
n spiepue
e 1 awed, dwl /e ang SIW09INQ/SIq BT mo.._«wuﬂqw\uw o«ﬂam 4 uondiIasa/ANANIV M Se L fqunN
J0/pue UOHBULIOJU] JudwAed ’ ; T T ysel
dIHd }oddng A,

8# LINHIWANINV




€10T ‘ST YOIBJA JO SB PasIAay
8-688910D IequInN 15e[uo) L3O ¢ 98eq IO\ JO STUQUWIN®IS “V NqIUXH

86’0 PeE

ap0D) aNUAAIY SUVH 01 0STS PUB F 99 CEE AP0 2NUIATY SUVH 0F 0SS [11q 'SAIAINS ATEJIUES 10] SUIDIOAUL USUAY "9AOQE UONI3S JUNOUIY/POIAIN 1UswAed Y3 ur payroads
sajel ay) Je pred aq 03 ‘poLrad Surjornuod dy) SULINP PauIqUIOD € S, PUe T YSET, 10J 000°CS PUB [ MSEL 10} 000°6S JO 93] SANR[NIINGIE WNWIXBW B PASIXS JOUURD JUSWAR]

“10J Pa[[Iq SUI3q 183X pue J31Ienb 3y S9I0AUI Sy} U0 FUNOU ‘pa)d[dwod sem YI1om yoIym ul Jopenb oy Jo pus o) Suimor|o] sAep (¢ UIYIIM sadtoAur A[zarrenb jruqgns [[eys (4T 9L
sjudw.IINbay Surig re1dadg

*Aoaans jurof e 3sanbai Aewr [T oY1 1) uondo Y3 YIm ‘S3DIN0S I9)eM d0BJINS ()M SUWIDISAS I9JBM

AJUNUWWOd-uou pue ANUNWWOD [[BWS J0J SA9AMS Alejiues Suronpuod 10 ANjiqisuodsal surejar HO( 'S99IN0S JJeMPUnoIs yjim SwislsAs Iojem AJIUNWWOs-uou pue AITuntwuiod
[[ews 10§ SA9AINS ATejiues Jonpuod o) fH] Y} YIm SI0BJU0 HO( Y10M JO JUSWRE)S SIY) A “SwaisAs Jajem y dnoin) ajendal jeys sa[ni Jo 19s oyl st DV M 06Z-942 19dey)
(339 sDVM ‘SAADY) SAIUIIIJY [erdadyg

"0A0QE € ST
J9pun paqusSIPp s3utules} JOAIAINS AIeliueg PIOUBADE 10 ‘RIPSULIdIUI ‘AIojonponul patosuods-HO( oY1 Jo duo ur A[fenuue pajedionied SABY Oy JJels SSPNOUL JJ)S PoUlRL],
sjuawaambay Suiyerg

JANIEIIEN/SJUaWaIInbay oy1oadS Welis01g

XASe SPIEPUEIS/30[e18)30IN05a Y/ d [HJ I SIoUIe JIUaWaAOIA (I [Ea T[Tl ]/Sa0IAIag PUBSIoINOSa Y LISISAS I Ba D1 QT SIaPIADI JoTEo I B ] PUC B 1 [AN/ADS EMm [OP MMAY//. a1ty

‘Je punoj aq ued ‘Ajdde Keur Jey) samsedJA/SPIEPUBIS POSIAAL ISUJO JO/PUR 9SAY) UO [IBIOP QIO "SINSBIA)/pPIBpuURIS

© Sunssw 0} 3nqLyuos 3w sarpanoe wiesSord moy Jo suorssnosip ul [nyd[ay 9q ABUI UORBULIOJUL SIY ] “319Y PIISI[ SOINSLIA/SPIEPURIS PASIASL 91} 0] PaL) JoU ST Furpuny
*A[UQ UOTJBULIOJU] 104,

STUIoW I9JB A\
SunfuL [HT-HOQ [euoi3sy e
doysxiom
KoAIng AIejiueg PoOUBADY e
Suurer]
Koaing Amjueg 9JRIPOULIIU] o
Swure1y,
dseeAen/Se ‘(91qe[IRAR 21B SpUn] Koang Arejiueg A10100ponu] e
5INOSAJ/A0Z BM WO MMM/ A1 y3nous jey) 2Insus 01) [eaoidde 'sSuneow (HT-HOA
01ISgO M 10} MO[aq 10BIU0)) WRIS01d [euo13a1 1o/pue sUIUTRI} JOAIAINS
INAO 23 Uo pajsi| sarel HOd 9y 01 €10-01 £ WO AKxeyues palosuods-HO Surmo[[oj
JUSLIND ) YA SOUEPIOdIE HOA .(39401dwrg uoN) [oAelL 9y} JO 210U IO U0 UI A[[enuue
ul $1509 Suw3poj| pue ‘walp 10} UoneZLIOYINY,, Uk JIWQNS aedionted 1M Z pue | sySe) Iopun
Iod ‘oFeopiwr pred oq [[BYS [HT A[renuuy ‘Gururen ay) Surpusye 03 IoLJ sanianoe o3 Juruuopsad Jyels [H €
"PaAaAINS
J)ep pue ‘Aunod
“#dI SMd ‘Oweu Aq
[€£990 - 1190 | PoUnuopI walsAs 13jep  °q "AJALIOR
o¢ 1dag — [ Ay "10)1enb 3yse1 10] suoronysy] [eroadg 295
hindend Juwreaq dwl] /e InQ SIWO0IINQ/SAq B mo.__Hwa—-\M\“MMMMwM = uondiIdsa/ANARd VY SBL QuInN
10/pue UOHBULIOJU] JUdWAe ] ; : BEE o yseL,
dIHd Hoddng Ae| .

8# INHINANANY




€10T ‘ST YOIBIA JO SB PISIATY
8-688910 IoqUIN 101U L 30 933eq I0A\ JO SUSWNES Y NQIYXT

‘JuswdFeurw pue suonerado
punos pue suonengal 1jem SupuLip s[qesrjdde yum souerjdwos Surasryoe w djay 03 A1SSIOAU SB UOHBINSUOD IO JUIUTRL) SUO-UO-IUO PUR SAPANIL ISYID o
*921JJ0 [eUOIZal
HOJ a1 01 [epwgns 10J (vSH) [eaoxddy weysAg Sunsixyg 10 opm3 (JINSMS) weaSold juswisSeury WoisAS 1ojep [[ews e Sunedwos ur waisks 1ojem Sunsissy e
‘s1ojaureted Ajfenb 1a1em o[qesrjdde yim aoueiiduiod sASIYIL WOISAS
Io1em diay 01 Suturen suo-uo-suo Suronpuos pue weidold snbruyse) Jusuneen pue Surodss ‘Suniojuowr Lifenb 131em € Surdo[aAap ur woIsAs 19)em SUNSISSY  ®
‘a1qeordde se ‘xaarem Anpiqudoossns & Jumsind pue juswissassy Aiqudessng aoinog e Sunojdwos ur waisAs Io1em Sunsissy e
:9pnjoul p[nod SANIANDY
"suonje[n3al Iojem JunyuLp oiqesidde Joow 01 253JO [eUOISOY HOJ Y Aq paisanbal SUOEPUIUILIOdd] pue yiom Junajdwos ul suraisAs I9jem [[BUWS ISISSY DT ASBL

*pa19[dwios 10 passaippe
a19mM HOA Aq pajsenbal SUOIIEPUSUILIIOIA] PUE YI0M ULIJUOD 0} PaIonpuod sem AsAms KIejiues 10 papIA0Id sem a0up)sISSe [ROIUT03) [eLIUT I3)Je YSIA dn-mo[[0] ‘g7 JSeL,

"JusuIeSeuew pue suonelddo punos pue suorje[ngal 19em SupuLp sjqesrdde yum souerjduwros Juraaryoe ur d[ay 0} ATRSSIOIU SB SANIANOR JAYI) e
‘wrerSod [onuod uonoauuod ss010  juowddurr way djay o3 jsieroads
[OLUOD UOTIDIUUOI SSOID B JOJ PISU ) SUIWLISIOP Pue uoige[ost sastuaid Suniinbal spiezey uoroauuod ssoid yifeay y3ny [enuaiod 1o] ajenieAd 0] way) Sunsissy e
"UONONIISUOD MIU J0 sKredal 1oy e soui] Jo sonbruyo9) SuroquIsIp pue Julysnyj uo SUIUILl) SUO-UO-3U0 FUNONPUO) o
'$)S9} [ENPISAI SULIO[YD pue ‘sjusunsnlpe
dund pagj [eoTWwoyd ‘uoneredald uonnjos 95esop SULIO[YD ‘03 PAIWI] 10U Inq ‘SuUIpn[dUI SdUBUSUIRW pur suoneiddo JojeuLIO[YD uo Surulen) SUO-U0-3UO0 FULONPUO) e
‘Burpodai pue Suriojuow Jo souepiodull oY) U0 WOY) Sumeonpy e
‘ue]d Suuojiuow wrrojij0o e Juriedoid ur wIo)SAs 19em JunSISSyY e
:apnjour pinod
SOMIALOY "SUIA)SAS 191eM Y dNOID) PAISAOISIP A[MAU JO SASAINS AlejIUes 9pn[dul OS[B Ued SIY [, “KoAIns AIBIIUeS SUIINOI 8 SULIP punoj SSISUSIIYIP SSOIPPe SUWIAISAS Iojem [[euls
diey 01 uonjeSnsaaul dn-mofo} e se 1o swajqord AousFiows Jo sajdures wLIOJI[02 2ANISOd JO 9SNED AU} SUIULINAP 0) suonoadsur are ([4S) suonednsoau] asodmd [e1oodg ¥ SSeL

*0A0QE UOI}IIS JUNOUTY /POYIRA JUSWARJ oY) Ul parjroads ajer oy 1e pred aq [[IM PUB MO[2q PAULIAP SI 30URISISSE [BITUYD9], “pap1aoid aq 0) aour)sisse
[e91UL99) o) o 9215k A[[ennur [[eys HOJ Pue (H'T "WaisAs 13jem € 0} [H'T oYl £q papiaoid aoue)sisse [BOMU09] AUB 9OUBADE UI 9ZLIOYINE [[BYS 9910 [eU0I3ay HOJ YL
7YseL

"€10T ‘1€ 1oquieoa(d Pue €107 ‘1 An[ usamiaq palo dwos aq 03 sAdAINS § UeL) SIOW ON

"€10C ‘0€ sunf pue Z10g ‘1 Alenuef usomiaq paio[duiod aq 01 SA9AIS ¢ UBY) QIJOW ON

*9ouR)SISSe HO( 1sonbax Aew [HT oy ‘osLIe sansst JueoyIu3is 19130 1o pyjedronue uey) xajdwos ajowr s1 widysAs € J] -souerjdwios 1ojerodo payss pue fuonessdo pue
yuswoFeurw WasAs uoresijLoA elep pue Surnpodal ‘Guriojuowt sjonuod pue sapijoe} dund ‘sdund ‘aFe1o)s Jojem paysIuly (UIs)sAs UOIINQLUSIP SUIUNEIL (92INO0S (SJUIWI[D IYSTIS

Burmo[[oJ ay1 Jo uonen[eAs ue spnjoul [[1m uonodadsur oy ], “podor uonoadsur uapLm  asedaid pue sarousioyop [euoneiddo pue [ed1sAyd J0J W0SAS 1ojem S S1BN[BAS [[IM [H'T
1 Asel

suornonasuy [edg

"(V.1) 99UeISISSY [EOIUNOR ], J3PUN 8°99°¢£E SPOD) ANUSARY SYVH 01 Jul([lq IO SI0BIUOY P31epI[osuo) HOJ Yp 01 J9YON0A

9010AU] Y [-6]V PAUSIS B pue m0[3q joejuo)) weioid HOJ 2y} 01 [9Ar) soKojdwe-uou 10] uuo] uonezuoyme-aid paudis ayp pue s)dieoal jruqgns ‘g Yse], 0] JUIDIOATT USYM

8# INHINANANY



8-68891D Ioqumy 108QUOD

€10T ‘ST YoTeIA JO SB PAsIASY
LJo L o3eq YIOA\ JO STUSWIAIEIS Y QXY

'$s220.d pue weigoid oy} uo yoeqpas] opraoid
10 SWLISOUOD SSNOSIP pUe J9BNUO0D 91B11059U-31 (SJUSIUIISSE MU S[NPIYos Paja[duwod JIoMm ULHJUOD pue MIIAI A[[enuuy

"HOQ Wism sAoAIns [00uod Arfenb jurol wiojisd

ikl el

"901J O [BUOISSY WIRISeq ay) 0} Ad0d & apIAcId “JuswiAed 10J 9L S19NU0D) HO( 01 IM0AUL V] -V HWQNS

(599 [B00] $309[[09 fHT Ssequn) uonodadsur Jo uone(durod uodn waisAs Jajem IDI0AUI [[IM HOJ

“WNSAS dAISUOdSa1
-uou oy 0} (yOf) Juswaaidy soueidwio)) [eisje(ig © 10J 19JJ0 ue yim (AON) UOHB[OIA JO 20TI0N € anssI [ HOd

*10JeUIpI00)) AdAmg AlejiueS HOQ AJIIOU [[Im (HT ‘AAIns 3y sesnjal pue aAneradoosun [[1IS SI JOAIAINJ Y3 J]

o] B LB o B e o

‘juewraxmbal KoAIns JIY) JO WaISAS 9y} SUIPUIWSI J9119] PUOIIS B PUIS [[1M HOQ

“10JeUIPIO0)) ASAINS ArejueS HO AJIIOU [[IM [H'T ‘A9AINS A} SISNJa1 pue dA1eIadoodun st JoAsAmd ayp J|

"(OHS) 19pI0 PEoH LIS 10 (OQ) 19PIQ [eusunieds(]

{(vDd) 1eweaidy soueijdwio)) [eisje[ld V :9pn[oul P[nod JusuIasIojus [euuio ‘A3ajens esuerjdwos e dojaasp [im HOA
‘AIeSSa0aU J] "POIOSLIOD USS] SARY SIIOUAIOLJAP ) INSUI 0} WSISAS o1 yim dn-mofjo] [[IM HOJ ‘70" WNPUBIOWSA
JATIIRL( SIIUSIOYR(] UBOIUSIS 21 Jod UONOB JAIIOLIOD QJBIPSWW] I0J PISU B 9JedIpul SSUIpUY A9AINS USYM

"SABp € UMM [HT 0)
pawma1 9q [[1m uodor Jeiq "10kaAind 2y} 03 suononysul [euonippe apiaoad (papaau J1) pue sSurpur Aue Jo aouedoyugis
yieay o1qnd ay3 surualep o3 podar wonosedsur maraal [ HO( “lokoamd o3 podai uonoadsur Surpuss 0 I0LL]

sk} YoBa I0J 2AOQE PIJI0ads Se SO[qRISAI[P Spnjoul 01 spodaa uonoadsuy
*10AoAd 3y1 01 Kdos e Surpuss 03 Jo11d 95UALIMOUOD 10] HO 03 Hodar uondadsur JJelp puss pue uonoadsur ULIOjI0d

‘uonoadsur 03 Joud ejep Aaains-aid maraoy

llellel

‘193ord BIBp A2AINs-21d B )sanbai ‘papasu JI pue ASAINS [NPIYIS

"papraoid aq 03 20URISISSE [2ITUTD3) JO JUSWAIINDAI A9AMmMS ATe)IURS SY) JO SWSISAS PYIS[as AINON

ke’

"pouiad 30e1U09 oY) FuLinp papiaoid aq 03 SOURISISSE [BIIUYDS) PUB PIASAINS 9q 0} SWIAISAS I9JeM SZILIOLJ

rH'1

Mdo

JISVL

8# INAINANANY

S310YH (H'T PUE HOA

9¢1Z-62¢ (605)

>0Nd>>.£ov @%25 g o[etue
91266 VM ‘A3[EA sueyodg
00S 1 Mg ‘OAY eueIpy] " 10791
Iajep\ SuDULI] JO IO HOA
[[ossmy 3[[orueq

:3ovyuo) weiadord HOA




7Jo 1 98ed

000°071$ 000°021$ 000°09$ 00/00/00 00/00/00  00/00/00  00/00/00 66'VOPEE  V/N L puswry spun yI[esH 200 uoqqry anig
000°0€$ 00/00/00 00/00/00  00/00/00  00/00/00 66 VOFEE  W/N € puowy spunj yi[eaH 2007 uoqqry anig
000°0€$ 00/00/00 00/00/00  00/00/00  00/00/00 66FV0FEE  V/N [ puswry spun yI[esH 8007 uoqqry anig
SLS'6S 7869 786°9$ €1/0€/90 TI/I0/L0  S£1/0€/90 CTI/IO/LO  €6VOPEE  VIN € pusury UOTUAS1J 099BQO], {INOK
£68C$ £68°CS €1/0€/90 TI/10/L0  TI/0€/90 CTI/I0/I0  €6'v0VEE  VIN V/N UOTUSAIJ 030BQO] INOL
07£°26$ 0bTeTs 0rTETS EI/IE/Cl  EI/IO/LD  SU/1S/2l EU/10/L0 T6VOPEE  VIN L puawry Ayorde) 2207 SAD
VT €TS 0rT€Ts €1/0£/90 TI/IO/LO  €1/0€/90 €1/10/10  T6VOVEE VN L puawry Ayoede) 1800 S4D
076°TT$ 076°TT$ €1/0€/90 TI/TO/LO  TI/IE/TL  TI/IO/LO  TEHOPEE VN | puswry Ayoede) 20T SO
076°TT$ 076°TT$ €1/0€/90 T1/10/L0  TI/0€/90 TI/10/10  TEVOVEE VN [ puswy Ayoede) [eoo] SIO
916°17$ 916°1T$ 916°1T$ €1/0€/60 TI/TO/OT  €1/0S/90 €1/10/10  66°S6'SEE  ¥66°C6H 9 puswy [e13p3 uo)UO) DHO OFHIW £1A4d
LIE S EIP°EES 00L$ €1/0€/60 T1/10/01  TI/IS/TL  TI/10/10  66°S6'SSE V666 T puowry [e13pa uo)u0) ODH DYHIW T1AIA
€1LTES €1/0£/60 T1/10/0L TI/IE/TL  TL/10/10  66'S6'SEE  ¥66'€6 VN [e13p34 uoQUo) OOH DIHOW T1AdA
v06°01$ Y06°01$ TI/0£/60 OI/TO/01  TI/0S/60 TIL/I0/10  66'S6'EEE  ¥66°E6 7 puswy [e19p3,] u0)UO) OOH DEHIW 11A4d
000°S$ 000°s$ 000°s$ TI/0£/90 11/10/L0  TI/0E/90 TI/LO/I0  88'E6EEE  688°€6 [ puswry daug - swarskg OH WddHd 11444
£VES £VES £VES YI/IE/80 TI/IO/LO  €1/0€/90 €I/10/S0  E€SE6'EEE  6ES€6 L puawy 20BJIN] SII-S¥ILA JHdd T1Add
005°T$ 00$°T$ 005°T$ YI/IE/80 TI/I0/LO0  €1/0€/90 €1/10/10  E€S€6'EEE  6ES°€6 9 puoury swesmquiey [esH 21qnd AHdd Z1A44
868°61$ 000°01$ 000°01$ €1/62/60 TI/OE/60 €1/6T/60 TI/10/01  0SE6EEE  LOSE6 9 puswry smponnseyu] YH qrd SuuaySusng 71 Add
858°6$ 858°6$ TI/6T/60 11/0E/60 TI1/6T/60 TI/10/10  0S'E6'SEE  LOS'E6 | pusury ampnnsegu] YH qugd SutuopSusng 1]A1d
31T°s$ TILTS TILTS EI/IE/TT  EI/TO/IO  S1/0€/90 €1/10/10  9TE6EEE  89T€E6 9 puswy sdo DA €1Add
905°c$ 905°c$ TIIE/ZL  CI/10/I0  TL/IS/TL  TI/10/10  9TE6'SEE  89T'€6 V/N sd0 DA TIAdL
LT6TIS €16°€S €16°c$ EI/IE/TT  EU/I0/I0  €1/0€/90 €1/10/10  9TE6'EEE  89T€6 9 puswry X1V €1A44
¥10°8$ v10°8$ TUIE/LT  TI/I0/I0  CTL/IS/TL  TU/10/10  9TE6'EEE  89T'€6 V/N X1V T1Ad4
S08°CS 076% 0268 EI/IE/2L  €1/10/10  €1/05/90 SI/I0/I0 9T E6'SEE  89T°€6 9 pusury sdO L1€ €1Add
S88°1$ S88°1$ TUIE/RT  TU/IO/I0  TL/IS/TL TL/I0/10  9TE6'SEE  89T€6 V/N sdQ LIE T1A44
€1L°T6$ 888°€SS $88°¢S$ €1/0£/90 TI/IO/LO  €1/0€/90 TI/OL/B0 90°S6'SEE  690°€6 ¥ puswry Supung ({1 4d9Hd Z1A4A
$78°8¢S 188°11% CL/60/80 11/01/80 CI/60/80 CI/10/10 90°€6'€EE  690°¢6 C puswry Surpung (HT AdAHd 1AL
vr6°9T$ T1/60/80 T1/01/80 <CTI/60/80 TI/10/10 90°S6EEE  690°€6 V/N Supung (HT YddHd 11A44d
felo], |el0], qn§ junowy ANE([ pUH e ME)S e puy e Lel§ *FP0D yqyy Iwwpwuy PULL E«._wo._m SJuUNoYY jo jiey)
SJUN0NY porg pordg 3mpun g ponad Suipunyg INUIANY
Joyey) Supuny SHUNGIIY JO J18Y)) A0 A JO JUIWI)BYG Auvd
A[uQ 3sn HOA
€102 ‘ST Yyd21eN e $I0T-T10T WIS ], 19B1IU0))

688910

SJquin g pPequo)

SNOILLVOOTIV
8-4 LIdIHXA

yuaunreda( YI[edE dNqng AHuno)) seInry



¢ Jo gadeq

*PEE,, [IM UI39q S9POD INUSASIL ]IS *, £€E,, PILM UIFAq SOPOI SNUSASI [BISPI ] 4 4

QOUBISISSY ONSSWO(] [BI9P2] JO So[ere),

S61°€ETS el [B10],
L65°90TS pag [#10]L, T6L°6EYS TVLOL ANVID
08
T6L6EYS TVLOL ANVYD T6L6EPS :UONBIIPISUOD [BIO],
Z6L6EYS Z6L°6EPS TVIOL
000°C$ 000°‘T$ 000°1$ SISl SUIO/L0  SI/TIS/TT €1/10/L0 99°9T'9FE  V/IN 9 pudury V1 - v dnoip Isjep Supjuu(
000°1$ (000°C$) E1/0€/90 TI/I0/LD  €1/0€/90 CTI/IO/IO  99°9T9b€  V/IN L pusury VL1 - v dnorp 1o pm Suppuuq
000°1$ SI/OE/00 LI/IO/LO  €1/0£/90 TI/IO/10  99°9T°9%E  VIN 9 pusury V1 -V dnoip 1o7ep Sunjuiq
000°C$ SI/0E/90 TI/10/L0  €1/0€/90 TI/10/10  99°979%€  VIN VIN V1. - v dnoin 195eM Supuug
005¥$ 0ST°I$ 0ST1$ SIAERL  SUI0/L0  SL/IE/CT  SU/TO/LO  S99T'9vE  VIN 9 puowry s1e)§ SS - v dnoin ssjep Supjuuqg
YA 000°T$ €1/0€/90 1I/10/LO0  €1/0€/90 CTI/10/I0  S9'97'9%€  V/IN 9 pusury ajeIg SS - v dnoip 1o M Supjuuq
000°T$ SI/0E/90 TI/10/L0  €1/0€/90 TI/TO/10  S99T9%E  VIN 7 pusury SIS SS - v dnoin ssjep SupjuL(q
(0sz°c$) E1/0€/90 LI/I0/L0  €1/0€/90 TI/T0/I0  S9'9T'9vE  VIN [ pusury ajeI§ §S - v dnoIp 191 M Sunuuq
005°c$ SL/0E/90 TI/10/L0  €I/0€/90 CTI/TO/I0  S9'97°9%E  VIN VIN SIS SS - v dnoin Jsjep SupjuLQq
005F$ 0ST1$ 0SZI$ SU/LERL EVIOLO SU/IE/TT  €U/IO/LO  $99T9HE  VIN 9 pusury SS - v dnoip 1sjep Sumjuuiq
0sZ'cs 000°T$ E1/0€/90 TI/10/L0  €1/0€/90 TI/I0/10  #9'9T°9F€  VIN 9 pudwry SS - v dnoin e p Sunjuug
000°C$ SI/0E/90 LI/TO/LO  €1/0£/90 CTI/TO/10  $9°97°9vE  VIN T pusury S - v dnoin) 1s1ep Sunjun
(0sZ°c$) EH/OE/R0 TILO/LO  TI/IE/CL  TU/IO/I0  $9°9T9%E  VIN [ pusury SS - v dnoin) 1sep Supjuu(
005°c$ E1/0E/90 TI/IO/LD TU/IECT  CI/IO/I0  $9°9T°9v€  VIN VIN SS - v dnoin) s1ep Sunjuuq
[N |e10 ], gng junowy e pulg 3na..—..| MEIS Aeq puy Neq Les xIP0D yqqy Iwwpmwy ETTIN R En._mc..m SIUNONY Jo 1iey)
S3anedy poLdg poLIaj Suipun,] poLIdg Swipung ANUWIAIY
Joueg) Surpuny SN0V JO LIBYD)  YJIOAA JO Judmd)elg suvd
AjuQ s HOA
€107 ‘ST YdIBy RQ $10T-T107 wLId ], JoRnE0)
688910 :aquInN JPBUC) SNOLLVDOTIV yuaunpredaq qIjEaY] dMqng Auno)) seynn|

8-4 LIFIHXJ



