
Kittitas County
Public Health Office

 
Agenda Staff Report

 
AGENDA DATE: 
5/21/2013
 
ACTION REQUESTED: 
Request the ratification of the signature of the Public Health Administrator, executing the Consolidated
Contract Amendment 7 between Kittitas County Public Health Department and Washington State
Department of Health. (Effective dates: January 2012-December 2014)
 
BACKGROUND: 
The Consolidated Contract is the vehicle used by the Washington State Department of Health to channel
state authorized funding for programs and services to the Kittitas County Public Health Department. This
agreement represents the 7th amendment to the Consolidated Contract and adds a statement of work for the
following program:
OICP-PPHF VTrckS-IIS Interface
The amendment also amends statements of work for the following program:
5930 Public Health Funding
Local Capacity Development Funds
Office of Drinking Water Group A Program
Public Health Emergency Preparedness and Response
Exhibit B-7 Allocations amends the following:
Increase of $104,823 for a revised new maximum consideration of $439,792
 
INTERACTION: 
Kittitas County Board of Health: The contract is on the May 16, 2013 agenda
Kittitas County Prosecutor's Office: The Kittitas County Prosecutor's Office reviewed and approved the
contract on April 3, 2013.
Kittitas County Auditor's Office: The Kittitas County Auditor's Office reviewed and approved the contract
on April 17,2013.
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
The Board of County Commissioners ratifies the signature of the Public Health Administrator, executing the
Consolidated Contract Amendment 7 between Kittitas County Public Health Department and Washington
State Department of Health.
 
HANDLING: 
Clerk of the Board send notice of approval to the Kittitas County Auditor's Office.
Please Note: Public Health will route originals to contractor, BOCC, Auditor's Office, and Public Health
files.
 
LEAD STAFF: 
Robin Read
 


