Kittitas County
Review Form [ e ,_-,\
Grants & Contract Agreement

Today’s Date Agenda Date
07/01/2013

Fund/Department
116-Public Health

Contract/Grant Information

Contract /Grant Agency: Consolidated Contract Amendment #9

Period Begin Date: January 2012 Period End Date: December 2014

Total Grant/Contract Amount: Increase of $18,860 for a revised maximum consideration of $458,652

Grant/Contract Number: C16889

Contract/Grant Summary:
The Consolidated Contract Amendment #9 amends the Statements of Work for the following programs:
e Maternal and Child Health Block Grant
e Office of Immunization and Child Profile (OICP)
e OICP-PPHF Reimbursement Project
e  OICP-PPHF VTrckS-IIS Interface

Recommendation for Board of Health and Board of Health Review on

Department Head Signature: , Administrator  Date:

Kittitas County Prosecutor, Auditor, and Board of Health Review and Comment:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Signature of Prosecutor’s Office Date
Signature of Auditor’s Office Date
Signature of Board of Health member Date

Financial Information

e e e e ————————— e e —— -1
Grant/Contract Review Page 1




Total Amount $458,652

State Funds $233,195

Federal Funds $225,457

Percentage County Funds

Matching Funds SN/A

CFDA#’s:
#93.268 — Immunizations
(AFIX/317/VFC)

#93.539 — PPHF Insurance Reimb.
#93.994 - MCHBG

In-Kind S

Explain

Is Equipment being purchased? No

Who owns equipment? n/a

New Personnel being hired?

Contact HR hiring — reporting requirements

Future impacts or liability to Kittitas County:

This amendment to our Consolidated Contract with the Washington State Department of Health is an
increase of $18,860 for a revised maximum consideration of $458,652. The increase of $18,860 is for the

following grants/dates:

Maternal, Child Health Block Grant —1/1/13-9/30/13 - $10,958
Immunizations — 1/1/13-12/31/13 - $6,545
PPHF Insurance Reimbursement Project — 1/1/13-7/31/14 - $1,357

Budget Information

Budget Amendment Needed? | Yes[{ attach budget form

New Division Created?
No

No [ ] Whynot

Revenue Codes:

116.612.22.12.333.93994 (MCHBG-Population)
116.612.22.15.333.93994 (MCHBG — Direct)
116.612.22.14.333.93994 (MCHBG-Enabling)
116.612.22.11.333.93994 (MCHBG-Infrastructure)
116.612.32.1.333.93268 (Immunizations-AFIX)
116.612.32.2.333.93268 (Immunizations-FA317)
116.612.32.3.333.93268 (Immunizations-VFC)
116.612.32.6.333.93539 (PPHF Insurance Reimb Project)

Pass Through Information

Agency to Pass Through

Amount to Pass Through

s

Sub-Contract Approved

Date:

Prosecutor Review

Has the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement?

Yes[ ] No [ ]

Grant/Contract Review

Page 2




County Departments Impacted

Auditor Facilities Maintenance
Information Services Human Resource
Prosecutor Treasurer

Submitted

Signature: Date:

Department:

Assignment of Tracking Information

Auditor’s Office

Human Resource

Prosecutor’s Office

Who Signed the grant application

‘ Reviewer Date

______________________________________________________________ @

Grant/Contract Review Page 3



KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
2012 - 2014 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT

CONTRACT NUMBER: C16889 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 9

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter referred to as
“DOH”, and KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT hereinafter referred to as “LHJ”, pursuant to the
Modifications/Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract and any subsequent
amendments thereto.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows:

1. Exhibit A Statements of Work, attached and incorporated by this reference, are amended as follows:

[l  Adds Statements of Work for the following programs:

DX Amends Statements of Work for the following programs:

Maternal & Child Health Block Grant - Effective January 1, 2013

Office of Immunization & Child Profile (OICP) - Effective January 1, 2013
OICP-PPHF Reimbursement Project - Effective January 1, 2013
OICP-PPHF VTrckS-IIS Interface - Effective March 1, 2013

] Deletes Statements of Work for the following programs:

2. Exhibit B-9 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B-8 Allocations as
follows:

X Increase of $18,860 for a revised maximum consideration of $458,652.

] Decrease of for a revised maximum consideration of

] No change in the maximum consideration of
Exhibit B Allocations are attached only for informational purposes.

3. Exhibit C-2 Schedule of Federal Awards, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces
Exhibit C-1.

Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/her signature in execution thereof,

KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Date Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY
Assistant Attorney General

Page 1 of 17



€10T ‘ST ABIAl JO S pasIAdy

6-68891D Jequiny joenuo’y L13Jo 7 98ed IO\ JO SIUBWINLIS YV NqQIYXT

©~ ......................................................................................................... MﬁON nﬁ QOHNE O>$00.w.%m _ UO&%&OHQH w~—|mv_0hrﬁ> EAHQJHOmo uﬂ—ﬁm.ﬁ 10 QENZ E&h”@haﬂ mOAH
A e e €107 ‘1 Arenuef Ao}y - 309lo1d juswesmquiay JHdd-dJIO :dPLL J0 sweN wessoid HOA
w .................................................................................... MﬂON n.—. bﬁ—\z\—.&—. O>MHOO,W%M - AAHUMOV O:u%o.nm ﬁ:ﬂo Q% ﬁOmHﬁNmQBEEM%O QOEO uO—HmH 10 QENZ Eewchm mon
M ................................................................................................... m—.ON nﬁ bgﬁ.&—. O>MHOD.W%m - &ﬂﬁho v—oo—m e—.&uz ﬁ—mﬂo QMv —NEOHNZ uo—ﬂm'ﬁ I0 QENZ Eﬂhwchm mog

SINAINOD 40 I'TdVL
MIOM 40 SINHIWALVLS
V LIGIHXH
LOVAILNOD dALVAI'TOSNOD vI0T-T10T
6# LNANANANV



€10T ‘ST ACIA JO SB PISIADY

6-68891D IequnN 3981UOYH L1Jo ¢ a3ed AI0M JO sIBWINLIS Y UQIYXT
‘s3urjeswt
‘s3uneaw uostad-ut (7) om) 01 dn Suipnjoul ‘sreurqam
pue ‘sieuiqam ‘sqjeo ut ajedronted 10/pue S[[ed 30UaIJu0d A[depenb pajejal
€10T ‘1€ 15quazsg (1@ Jyess (HT pareusisaq -DEHO paaosuods HOQ ut ajeddiied Pl
"fHT pue HOQ u2amiaq uodn
*S[[Bd JuSWdFeUR PaaJSe A[[eninur a1e S[[Bd 10J SWil} pue sajeq
1oenUuoo Ul 9jedionted “JoSeueW 1081U0d HO YIM “YIuow Iay1o
€102 ‘1€ 12quaoag [11m JgeIs [H'1 pareusisa(g AI9A3 JO WINWIUIW © 18 ‘s[[ed ul sedomied 9]
"sjuUaWAINDbaY *K[[eo1u0nI9[d ‘HOAQ Aq pepiaoid
s1y19edg weidoid €10z ‘s1 udy ponrugns 393pnq pajejduio) a1ejdway Sursn 193pnq pasodoid e a18(dwio)) ql
939G "UONIBIOPISUOD ‘aje[dwdy

Suipuny [e10) pasoxa
0) 10U “S}S0D [eN)OR
JIOJ JUSWASINqUIIDY

£10T ‘1¢ Atenuer

resodoad uonisueiy

payddns-HoQ Suisn ‘xegeuew PeNUOd HOJ
01 [esodoid uonIsuen JIWQNS puB SIANOE
piemio] Aued pasnool-DgHIIN AJ1uap] 1

JoRIUOD) €107 JO IN03ISO]

D pug de3X pue uopeysiuimpy (DGHOI) 1UeID YI0[g YHEIH PIIYD PUE [BUIE

junowy SAANSBIA/SPIEpUR)S Jequin
J0/puE UOYBULIOJU] swea, dw] e dIng SOWO0IINQ/SI[q BT [8207] pue 3e)s uondridsa/ANANIVISEL nm« N
jusmAe g dIHd Hoddng e, SR
pL8TE 856°01 916°12 STVIOL
vL8'TE 85601 916°'1C €1/0£/60 | €1/10/10 1ETPELBL | 66'€6'CEE ¥66'€6 TVIAAdd NOONOD OHO DIHIIW £1Ad4
Jjeq pug Ie( e}
(+) aseasduf apud st S pod po)
UOI)RIIPISUO)) UONEIIPISUO)) (AluQ asn rHT) X3pU[ | 9NUIAY
%101 a8uey) JudLINY) polag Suipuny J9)SBIA SUvd | #vadd AL 10 dweN weiold SIUN0IY Jo ey

“parepdn os[e a1e uordas sjuswannbar Suryyiq [eads pue o830 wesSold HOA dYL 'SSIIANSR pareal DGHOW
JO uouenuyuod I0J £1/0€/60 0} £1/0£/90 Woy poLiad Suipunj 9y} puslxa se [[dMm Se ‘SaIAnOe pue Surpuny [euonippe ap1aoid o3 s1 uoIsiAl siyy Jo ssodind ay ], :asodand uoisiAay

"SOIIAIJOR

pareial (DGHOIA) 1UeID Yoo[d YesH PIIYD PUe [BUIdlejy 10} Suipunj pue jIom JO SN0 MU ppe 01 SI Y10M JO Juawiaress siy) Jo asodind oy, :3soding YIOAA JO JUSWI)EIS

(v Adusredsuel]) VILV.1d [X L_yo [

L] paxig _H_ 1V £10A099Y) VIV _H_ kIS D
Juswasmquiy [X] (srqeodridde 1) | juardiosiqng [e1opa [X]
juowied jo adA g, uelduio)) [Baapay 9d2.nog Juipunj

688910 -IquinN PeNUOTH

TaSUIeda(] [I[EH d1[qid AJUn0)) SENNTY :dWEN UOIIIPSLINE YI[edH [e207]

6# LNHWANINYV

€10¢ 1 ¢ 1oquada( Q@BOEH C10C 1 ATenue[ :3QULBULIOLIDJ JO pOLIdd

[ (MOS S1y} 10J) # uoISIAY

UoIsSIAeY dAl MOS

€T0C T Azentef SATOANH

~JUeID Yoo[d [IESH PIID % [FURRIA AL 10 dwey wesSoid HOA

PI0T-CI0T ‘Wi3[, ppenuo)
NI0AA JO JUdUIIIRIS
V MqQXy




€10T ‘S1 ABIA JO se pasiady

6688910 JequnN Joenuoy L1Jo {a8eq SI0 A\ JO sudWRIeIS ‘Y NQIYXyg
93§ "UOIIBISPISUOD -oredwal
Surpuny (8103 padoxa "MIIAAI parddns-HO(Q Suisn pue pg pue ‘o7 ‘qg woij
01 10U ‘S)S09 [BN)OE J10j 193euew 021U HOJ 3A93[QO TYVIAS PAIIUSPI YoBd Sapnjoul
10J JusWSSINQUIRY | “€10C ‘SI unf Aq yeid "1 | 01 (S)ue[d UONOY Yelp nwigng | jey ued uonoe [euty pue yeip dojarsq 43
uonejudwddwy
“Io3eUBW J0BNUOI HO( YIM UOLIBUIPIOOD
ur a1e[dway pue 3s1] parjddns-HOQ
uisn pue g 01 paje[21 SBUIPUL] JUIUISSISSY
‘A|eo1uon109}o saA192[qO SPAON UO paseq saA12(qO IMVINS
I1IAVIAS pue (s)amseaw do[aAap 10 95001 pue saInseawl duewLIo)Iod
€10 ‘g1 udy ooueuLIo}Ied PalyIIUSPL QNG HOI [euonippe (£) 221y 01 dn 109]95 PC
‘1517 paijddns-HO(q 3uisn
pue BZ WOH SFUIPULJ JUSWSSISSY SPIIN UO
ore[dwa parjddns-HOQ paseq $9AN93[qO 1M VIAS do[oAap 10 asooyd
Jursn A[[e21U0199[3 $AAT3[q0 pue ainseaw souruLIo}ad (S]) FUIUAIOS
LIVIAS pue (s)amseawt eluowdoaAa(] [BsIdAIUN 10 (SFOV)
€10Z ‘S [udy souruLiojted paynuapl Nwgng saouaLIadXg POOYP[IYD) 9SIOAPY IR 193[9S 2z
181] pa1jddns-HO( 3wisn pue
BZ WOJ SFUIPUL] JUSWISSISSY SPIIN UO Paseq
ore[dway parjddns-HOQ $aAN03[qO IMVIAS dojaaap 10 9sooyd pue
uisn Ajeoruonoafe saAnv2(qo (Teuondo s1oyo ‘parnbar GONJIN) 2Inseaw
LIVIAS pue (s)oinsedw soueuLo}rad (NDHSAD) SPRAN 218D yieaH
"sjuowdINboy €102 ‘1 [udy doueuLI0)I0d payLIUADT JWgNS [eroads yim yIno A pue uaIp[iy) 193133 q9c
o1192dg weigold [00 ] SISA[eUY
99§ ‘UOI)BIOPISUOD den HON oo g
Suipuny |10} Pa9ox? JUSWISSISSY SPAAN “SJUOWNIOP
0] JOU ‘S1S0D [en)oB HOIA Jo Ateuruns o1uonaa[g | ooueping A[ddns 0} HOQ "€10T ‘1 € YoIBA
J10J JUQWASINQUIIY €10 ‘s1 (dy juqng 01 Jorid JusuISSassy SPasN HO B 19npuo)) 174
SJUIWSSISSY SPIIN pue suruue|d
A2IDUDUL
1ov.43U00 03 AJJVo1U04123]2 uvyd
£10Z ‘S 1sn3ny 140d2.4 241D 44DU JAOYS JTUQNS UOISUD.A] JO SIUIOIINO pUD S31714119D 140daY 3
Ia3eurw
19B1JU0D 0} A[[BIIUOLNO[S SULIOJ ‘HOAQ Aq pap1aoid ayejdwa ursn £10g
€10T ‘1€ 12quaoa(] | 198pnq ainjipuadxs [enioe Nwqng I8k Iepus[ed 10§ sainipuadxs [enjoe poday pi
“ULI0J
IoGeuewt oy Addns [[im HOQ PAAISS s[enpIAIpUl
19B1UO0D 0] A[[ROILIONIID {7 ULIO Jo sadA1 Aq sre1sp 193pnq sapnjour yorgm
€10T ‘1€10quia03(q |  Hody [e1opa] DEHOW Nwqng ‘ uo,] 1odoy [e1pa4 DFHIN 19[dwo) o1
junowy SAINSBIIA/SPIBPUR)S Jquny
J0/pue uoneuwIoyu| awreaq s LAreq anq SOUI0IINQ)/SI[qRIIAIR( [8307] pue Je)s uondrIdSIq/ANANdVMSEL se
yuawked dIHd 3oddng AeAl . ASEL

6# LNAINANANY




6688910 JoquUINN 15enuo)

L1]J0 G 938ed

€10T ‘S1 ABIA JO SB pasiAay
JFIOM JO sjuswdlelS n< nqyxyg

"787-601 "1'd Aq paambal se HO Aq A0S SUIpUadS v S[1//:d1Y UO 3[qR[IEAE 3PEBW dq |]1M JIOM JO JUWILIS SIY) pue [HT SY} INOGe UOIIBWIOJU]

"IoquInu (@SN1Q) WoIsAS SuLaquInN [BSISAIUN BIR( B SABY ISNW [T 9Y} “[IOM JO JUSWIIRIS SIY} Ul SANIALOR ay) uuioyiad 01 91qISi[9 2q pue 108 sy yim Adwos o],

juads o1e spuny [B1opa) oyl MOy 935 ued d1jqnd 2y} 0s SUI[UO J]qB[IBAR UOLJRULIOJUL a¥e 0} 1 10y Aousledsuel] ay jo asodind ay |
"(19v Aouaredsuel] oy} 10 V1 V.d) 10V Aoudiedsuel] pue Aji[1qeiunoddy Juipun, [e1opa] oyl ynm aduer[dwos aimbai jey) spunj [e1apa) £q pantoddns si y10m JO JUSWILIS SIY L

VIVAd) 19V Aouaiedsued ], pue AJI[Iqejunoddy sulpuny [e19paj]

:syuawasbay [erdadg

JATJEIIBN/SJUaWAIINDAY d1ji0adS WeIs01g

XUSESPIepUEBIS/B0[BIE )o0iN0so g/ d 1 HdUI|SI9UE J1UoWaAOIQU B 1T J/Sa01AI0S PUBS0IN0Sa g RIS AS [I[EOH OGN d/SI9PIA0I JATe0 U1 [Ea HP UBI[BoH o1 qNd /A0S BAUJOP MMM /ANy
‘16 punoj aq ued ‘Ajdde Aew jeY) SAINSLIA/SPIEPULBIS PASIAI JAYIO J0/PUB 9S3U) UO [1BI9P 2I0]N “9INSBIJA/PIepurlS
® Su1193W 0] AINqUIU0D WS sanAnoe weidold moy Jo suoissnosip ur (nyd[ay 99 AeW UOLIBULIOJUL ST, 210 PAIS]] SOINSBIJA/SPIEpPUBIS PISIARL Y} 0] Pall Jou st Surpuny
TAJUQ UOIJBUIIOJU] 10,

"sjuowaInbay
sy190dg wei3oad
93§ "UOIJBISPISUOD
3urpunj 1103 pa2IXd
0] 10U ‘S1S0D [BN)OR
J10J JUSWIASINqUISY

€102 ‘1€ Joquaoa(g
€102 ‘S1 1990190
€10T ‘ST A

"S9INUIW dANBIUSSAIdal

Jeuoi3ai pue sayepdn Aj1o1enb
Surpnpour ‘sSuneaw A[1a1enb
pue wasAg [euo13ey NOHSAD

‘[enuejy weiSold NOHSAD
3y} Ul paqLIdsap se sunas AIerenb pue

€107 ‘1 (udy 1e uonedioied Jo douapIag walSAS Teuo133y NDHSAD oy ut aredonieg o
‘Papaau sk

wei3old NDHSAD 2yl 01 A[10a11p "pasn
sisonbai pun juouneai] jenua) aIe spunj udym Tenuejy weidold NDOHSAD
pa1o[dwios | pue SULIOJ UONBZIIOYINY SIDIAIIG JIad uaip(Iyd pue sjuejul 10J SPUNY JUSUIRIIL

aJe SuLIoj Jaye sAep (¢ yieoH paiejdwos jugng pue onsouserq HOJ paredo[[e 1asiuiwpy Qv
‘[enuey
€10C ‘1€ 1aquada(g weidord NDHSAD Ul PaoudIgjal se weldold
€10T ‘S 1990100 AOSBMTYS/ Sy NOHSAD U} AQ PaAI3S UAIP[IYD pUe Sjuejul
€10Z ‘ST A 2usqam (1.4S) vodsuei a1 [[® UO WAISAS pajewoiny J1HD dy} uisn

€107 ‘g1 [udy SIN33§ Ol BIEp JIHO Hgng (THD) w04 axesu] yireay piryo 219(dwo) i%

i[enuey] Wed3o1d NDHSAD 2y} ur paij1oads se SalIAIIoR WNWIUIU JISeq SUIMO[|0J 843 d11nbal 03 sanunuod (DGHDIA) JUelD) Jo0[g YIedH PIIYD Pue [BUISIBIA Y L,
(NDHSAD) SP3dN 3420 )[EdH [E193dS YA Y3nox pue us.Ippy)

€102 ‘0€ 13quizsg

saA1302[q0
LVIAS pa1o9)as 10f suoday

9jedwia; pepiaoid-HO(Q Suisn

“SIUUIA AIND2Y €10T ‘S1 1290190 ssa1301J ue[d UOIOY NWqng ue[d uoroE JO SOWO00INO puB SANANSE Loday q¢
3ung jpads "MOIADIL
puv sjuawalinboy €10T 10J J93eurw 108NU0d HOJ
oiy10adg weidoid ‘ST Af Aqenp [eul] ‘7 | 01 (S)up[d UONOY [RUY NWANS °C
junowy SINSEIA/SpIEpUE)S Jaquny
J0/pue UOHBULIOFU] swe.l sw] e ang S3UW02INQ/SAQBIIAILR( [8207] pue Nel§ uondiIasaq/ANAndV S L se
juwAieg dIHd Moddng AeJA AsBL

6# LNIWNANINY




€10T ‘ST AeJq JO sk pasIARY
6-68891D IequInN 3oeNUODH L1Jo 9 93ed SO JO STUBWNEIS Y HAIYXT

"Auo €10¢ ‘0€ 12quiaidag
sunp AQ onp syse) o3o[dwood ases[d utod s1y) I8 €17 Q€ 4oquiaidas eu#£ [UN J[qB[IBAR AJUO 91 SPUN) I9AIMOY ‘poLIad [IUOUL SA[OM] B JOJ SI JIOM JO JUSW)L)S SIY ],
suoronasuy jerdads

‘pajuugns

aq oSp jsnut 110doy $§2.43044 UD]J UOLDY pajppdn up Jnqg pajdeddv aq [j1m SIS00 WP430.4d 2]qDMOJID [PAIOD UO S3D10AUI AJYIUOH “$1S00 Wp430.4d 2]qUMO]ID [PNIOD U0 PaSDq

2q jsnut pup Aj4140nb 1SV3] 1D PRGNS G ISNU §20104U] "ISYINOA 3IOAUL V-61V 2[qerdosoe ue pue so[qeidAl[ap [[e Jo [eroidde pue 1d1essr HOQ uodn Juadunuos si juswided
sjuawdainbay Surg [eroadg

“JIUOW ISY10 AISAS 3UO ISBI[ e JaSeurLl 19B1UOD YIM S[[ed suoyda[a],
(od £y ‘Aoudanbauy) sjIsIA SULIONUOIA]

umipuadwio) HOW =~ -

Un 005 0/S0A[1/10855,2W0H J()/A05 BSS MMM//AI]  SMBT A S[ILL 10V AILIN03g [BI0S,, -

L89=0IPOIJUjd S[ELdIRW [[2IaP/A05 BSIY YSg//dNY OV AINosS [e190S 2y} JO A )] SUIpueIsIopuf}- VSYH, -
(939 SOV ‘SAADY) SUIJIY [e19adg

[(@)X(1) s0g 298 ‘me] AN0ag [E100S] "$91AI0S Ay PapiAcd
[ENPIAIPUL AU} JO 9ZIS AJIUIR] PUR “SOOINOSAI ‘QUIOOUI Y} 103[Ja1 0} paIsn(pe aq [[IM PUR UIP[IYD I0 SISYIOW SWOOUT MO] 0} papiaoid saojAlas 01 30adsal yum pasodur aq
10U [[Im ‘saS1eyd Jo o[npayds os1jqud e o1 Juensind aq [[Im saSaeyd yons ‘spuny (Juein }o0ig HOIN) A 2P1LL Suisn saoiaias yifeay Jo uoisiaoid oy 1oj pasodwr a1e sodreyd Aue Jj| ¢

"[(@0s 998 ‘meT A1modsg [eroos] (Gueld
J00[q SIVIAILSS [B100S) XX S[ILL 10 “(PredIpoj) XX S[LL ‘(a1ed1pan) [IIAX S[ILL Jopun papn[oxa usaq sey oym Anus 1o 1opiacid e Aq paysIwLIny s991AI0s Aue Jof Juswked
‘Kmuo syeard jyoxduou 1o o1qnd e uey; Jayo A1us Aue 0) Fulurel) 1o YoIeasal JoJ Spury SWPIAcL] o
'sjustwaainbal spuny Suryolew [elopsj Jayjo undwN P
‘Jjuswdinba
[eatpaw Jofew Jo aseyoind ay 1o ‘Aijroey 10710 1o Suip(ing Aue Jo 1uswaAoiduir jusueuniad Jo ‘uononnsuod ‘aseydind o ‘pue] jo JuswAoidu Jo aseyond sy o
"S90IAILS [I[eay Jo sjuaidioal pspusiut 03 sjuowiAed yse) °q
(VSYH) UOIIBLSIUIWPY SIIIAIIS PUB $90MO0SAY Y[BIY
Aq paroidde saora1ss 1usnred 3910 pue ‘sjuejur pue uswiom Jueudaid Nsii ySiy 10 spasu a1vd Iy [e10ads YIm ULIP[IYD JOJ SIDIALSS Juoiedul Uyl IOY10 ‘S30IAISS Jusnedu] e
:10J pasn 9q j0u Aewi spung ‘7

(E)(®)S0S 998 ‘meT ALMO3g [BIO0S] "Spaau 910 yI[eay [B193ds
UNM USIP[IYD JOJ SOOIAIOS PASN oq 1SN 04 0€ ISBI] I8 Pue USIP[IYD JOJ S90IALas a1ed Arewlid pue aAnuaAaId 10J pasn oq Isnwl SpUny A 9fIL], [BISPAJ JO 9%0€ ISed[ 1Y [
(919 ‘spuowiAed 39941p 10U ‘SINIANIE YIUYM J0J PISN 3q UED SPUNJ JBYAM) SPUN, UO SHOIILIISIY

JPUGIMO0T%I0I0T%I[ENUBINOT%NOHSD/NOHSD/A08 em jopdy//-dy
[EnUBA] SPASN 1)) YI[eRH [2102dS YIIm UaIP[IYD
$30UdI3JY Ad1[0d “ooqpuel] ‘[enuely wrISolq

6# LNAINANANY



€10T ‘ST ARl JO sB pastAay
67688910 IequUINN JoeLUOT L1Jo L 23ed FIOA JO STUSWNEIS *Y NQIYXH

A0 eMTOP@)[0SSNp ATeUl :[1ew

9Y9€-9£T-09¢ XB / 18LE-9£T-09¢€ :duoydaa],

1086 VM ‘BIdWAO ‘8¥8Ly XOF Od :SSIPPY T[T
10586 VA “1ojemum], “gS Py [90IS] O] € :SSAIPPY 13315
yi[eeH Jo juouwnteda(] 2181S UOISUIYSEA

sanunwwo)) AyiesH Jo 34Jj0O

JUBYNSUOY) S UNWWO)) Ayi[esH

[ossn(q AxeN

198)u0) Weisold HOd

‘SpaaUl 210 Y)[BaY [BIoads YIIM USIP[IYD JOJ PIALSOAI spuny jJuelIn) yo0jd HOW
[e1opa JO 1usoiad (€ 1SB9] I8 PUB USIP[IYO I0] SIDIAISS AIBD SATIUSARId 10] PAALSIaL SPUN] JURIL) YOOI HOIA [BI9pa Y1 Jo 1uaoiad (¢ 1ses[ I8 asn [[Im s{HT :siuswaanbay] feioaQ

IpAGIM 02%1030T%e0UBINOC%NOHS O/NDHSO/A03 BMTOp dY//-dy
‘[enue]A WeIS01d YIm 90uepIodde ul sanianoe weiford spasN a1e) ijesy [e10adS yim yino 4 pue uaIp(iy) e juswsjdur]

6# INHINANANY



£10T ‘S1 ABIAl JO Sk PasIAdY

6-688910 JoqUINN 15enU0) L1J0 8 93ed SI0AL JO SIUWNEIS VY UQIUXT
0TTsOThL
X1V €1A4d
Se) SIy
10J 9[qB[IBAE SpUN s
"WAISAS

junowe
uoljBIopISUOD Surpunj
[101 Pa90X9 0] J0U
‘paLInoul $1S09 [EN1oe
1O} JUaWasINquIdY

a[npayos arepdn
WAWIT Y 19PIA0I] DA
[enuuy Jod ‘A[jenuuy

UOIRULIOJU] UOTIBZIUNTULI]
uo)ISUIYSe A\ 91 BIA AUI[UO

1o uwoy 1eded (7z0-8v¢ HOQ)
omdoeA parjddng aelg jo 1dieoay
J10J $JUaWARITY IOPIAOI{ SPISINQD

"SauTdoRA pooyp[Iyd parjddns-ajels Suiatasal
siapiaoid a1ed yjeay [[e Joj surooe A parddng
181G JO 1d1900Yy 10§ JUSUIAAIY ISPIAOI]
SpISINQ 31 JO [EMAULI [ENUUR B[R] ‘1

‘o3esn auidoeA Jo uodai 1apiaoid aealid pue ‘spodar Al1jiqeiunosoe A[yjuow “Funiodal asnge pue pnelj ‘SusiA
JUSW[[0IUS 19p1A0Id mau ‘sjuswaaiSe 1opiaoid apisIno ‘AaAins uonoeIsies ‘FurudaIds DA ‘SINIANOE soueinsse Aljenb ‘uonoe aA130a1100 pasmbai pue sysia ayis 1opiaoad ‘uonjesnpa

Iap1aoid :03 paywi] Jou ale Jnq ‘opnjoul sjuswilinbai Aj1qeiunosdy ‘weiSord J A Ayl JO SIOJENSIUIWUPE 9)els aY) Aq Paldallp se pue aping suoneredQ DA (D)D) uonusaald
pue [o1ju0)) 9seasi(] 10} SI3U) AY) Ul pauIfino se werdold (DJA) UIP[IYD 10J SSUIIBA Y} JOJ SIUSWAIINDAI [BISPA] PUB 2)BIS )M 9OURPIOIOE UL SINIAIOR AJ[IGRIUNOIIL ULIOLISd

junowy S2ANSBIA/Spiepue)s Iaquin
J0/puR UOHBWLIOJU] awedy dwi]/Aeq ang SW0IINQ/SI[qRIAI(Q [B207] pue Ne)S uondrdsaq/ANAdV IS, nm« N
JudwiAe g dITHJ Hoddng AL, ASEL
060°€1 S¥s‘9 SPS'9 STVLOL
928’L €16'¢ €16°c el/1¢/C1 | €1/10/10 0TTSOTYL | 9T E6°EEE 897°¢6 XI14V €1A4d
178°1 126 026 e1/1e/Cl | €1/10/10 O0CTIOTPL | 9T E6'ELE 897°€6 sdO L1€ €1Add
X443 TIL°1 TIL'L e1/1¢/Cl | €1/10/10 0CTEOTPL | 9T E6'EEE 89C°¢6 sdO DJA €1Add
e puy e ey
(+) aseaadug et a S 2P0) 2P0D
uoIBIIPISUO))| oI BLIPISUO)) (A11Q 3sn rHD Xopuj | anudAdy
1e10]] aduey) juaLIN) polidg Suipunyg I9)SBIA] SUvd | #vVadd L 10 swe) wesdolJ SUNOIY JO By

"uo1199s sjuawaimbay [eroeds oy

u1 a3en3ue[ 951421 puB ‘SI[QRIDAI[IP pUE Syse) AJ1pouwl ‘sporiad Sutpunj pue ssuewioysad Jo porad ay) pusixs ‘Furpuny ases1oul o} s UOISIAAL sIY} Jo osodind ay ], :asodund uoIsIAdy

‘Burpuny pue ‘sa[qRISAIAP ‘SHSL) UONBZIUNWWI PAIINbal auyyspol st 31om Jo Juawdie)s siyj Jo asodnd oy, :asoduang YI0Ap JO JuSWI)IEIS

QoLid paxi []
JawasImquiay X
yudwked Jo adAp,

(3o Adudredsuer)) VIV X
(10y Ai04099Y) VYUV [_]
(drqearidde )

uendwo)) jeiapay

uaidi1vauqng [213pad [X]

1200 _H_
eI D

22anog surpuny|

688910 -ddquny jdeauo)

JuatmIeda(] I[EaH dI[qnd AIUN0)) SENNTY :duWeN UOdIpPSLINg YIedl [ed07]

6# LNHIWNANINY

€102 1€ quisda(] ysnoy Loz [ AJenuel :9IUBULIOLIdJ JO POLId]

[ (A OS stu} 10J) # UOISIARY UOISTASY :2dAL MOS

€10C '| AJenuef SAIOH

~(dDT0) 31503 PIIYD % UONEZIUNUIW] JO OHJO :3PLL 40 aweN weaSoad HO

P10Z-T10T ‘WL, penuo)
NI0AA JO JUdWdRB)S
v aquyxy




6688910 IeqUINN 15e0U07H

L130 6 93ed

€107 ‘S ARIA JO se pasiAay
FI0 A\ JO sludwdelS ‘v NqIyxy

0CCsocrL
X1dV €1Add

[se) Syl
10} 9[qe[IBAE SpUn

JO a1} oY1 18 MIIADI
Joy uuio} aaded urejal
‘wdSAS uoRWIOJU]
uolBZIUN WU
uojgurysep

a} BIA 19pIO

QUIDOBA JO QW) o) I8

(§T0-8¥€ HOM)
oFes() auddeA jo poday

‘(SuInjal pue SJUIPLOUL dUINILA [[B Jo Suniodal

junowe | Ajeoruondde ywqng (g AIUIUOIN S 19p1aold areAld (T pue ‘Suijpuey pue a3e1ols yim douer[dwos
uolRIaPISU0d Jurpury UONIBI[10U093] “JuddFeurw AI0JUSAUL
[2101 P299X3 0} J0U (900-8v€ HOQ) ‘3uiIapI0) JUSWSFTRURW SUIIIRA 0} Palejal
‘PaLINDUI SJSOD [BNIOR qluowt 10day ANjIqeiunoooy JUOWR3ISY J9PIA0I] DA Yim dduerdwod
10J JUQIASINQUIIY yoeajo ysi sy Ag (1 aurdeA AjpuoiN (1 103 spodas A31[1qeIUNOIO. JUIDIBA JOUOIA b
0ZCl0TrL
'sdo L1€ €1Add
02Ce0TrL
‘sdO DdA €1A4A
yse) siyl (811-8¥€ HOQ) 2urddeA N g
JOJ 9[qe[IBAR SpUny JeuoSEag pooyp|y) 1oj 1sanbay "(ed£3 pue A1yuenb
1ap1aold pue (S10-8%€ HOQ) ‘Suiun ‘Aouanbaiy Japi1o ‘uonewrojul Jurddiys
Junowe audBA pooypily) 1oj 1sanbay Jo Aoemooe :Zurpnjour) ssausieridoidde
uoneIapIsu0d Jurpunj JOPIAOI{ IO UIQJSAS UOIJBULIOJU] J10J $19pJo JaprAoid IONUOJN °SISpIo
[2101 P390X3 03 Jou uoleZIuNWW| uoIZuIyse \\ ourooea Jopiaoid aaoidde pue soejd 0] WoYsAS
‘pPaLIMOUI S350 [BNIOR 3[npayds 19pio 1apiaoad QU] BIA SI9PIO QUIDIBA UOTJRULIOJU] UOHBZIUNWIW] UOISUIYSE A
10J JUSWASINQUIY uo paseq A[J3uojA | Jopiaoid Jo uOISSILIQNS JIUCHII[H oY1 Jo asn Jop1raoad djey[1oe] pue as 0y
"MO[2q spunj
U0 SUONOLISY 23S,
0zeeoTrL
XIIV €1A4d
yse syl
10} 9[qe|IRAR SPUN ],
(zz0-8v€ HOA)
junoue audoe A porddng ajeig jo
uoleIopISu0d Furpunj 1d1200y 10 JUaWeaI3Y 19pIAOI] “JUOUI[[OIUD
[2103 P239%3 03 J0U apIsinQ oy pue ([S1-8¥€ HOA) weadoid a19[dwod 01 papasu uoneULIOJUL
‘paLmouI $1509 [enior juowolu? 19p1aoid 199US 19A0)) ANAIDY 101383 pue ‘s13p1aoId mau [ 0] JISIA AUS
J10] JUSWASINqUIY MU JO W] AY) 1Y dourinssy Anend) ayl jo Adoos JUSWI[OJUS UR 19MPUO)) "SIapiroid mau [joauq Z

"M0][9q spun,j
U0 SUONOLISIY 39S

junoury
10/pue UoNBWL.IOJuU]
judwiled

aurea | swy | /Areq ang

S3L09)N()/SI|QBIIAII(

SAINSeIA[/spiepue)§
[e507] pue 3eIs
dIHd 3oddng Aejy

uondrdsa/ANANdV iSe L,

JaquinN
yseL

6# LNHWANINY




6688910 JoqUINN J0eUOD

L1J0 Q1 93ed

£10T ‘ST ABIA JO Sk pasiAay
S0\ JO SJUDWIRIRIS ‘Y qQIYXy

"MO[aq Spuny
U0 SUOHOLISIY 99S

02TSOTYL
XI1dV €1Add

sel sy
J0J 3[qQe[IBAR SPUN

junouwre

(1€ 4290100 4o

ueys Ioje|

ou) paJonpuod SI USIA

9IS Y] UsyM JO sAep
(09) Ay uynm (T

"pa10]dwod 1ISIA 2)IS
Iopiaoid areand pue o1qnd
yoes 10J (95 1-8¥ € HOA)
alreuuonsang) UsIA S
souer dwo)) 1opiacid DJA
poroidde DD w9sa1 350W
ay Jo Adoo parodwos v (g

JSIA AUS DJA B QAT [[IM
oym s1apiroad [[e SurAjnuapt

AQ UOTIBOIJLIAA 10 JISIA aNS [eoI1sAyd Jayjoue
opnpoul Aewr dn-moj[0,] "1SIA 231 doueidwod
OdA leniut 9y SuLInp paynuspl suonoe
9AI191I0D [[B 9A[0s2l s1op1aold amsse 01 dn)
-MO[[0] USIA NS 2ouerdwo) DA 1WNPUo)

‘weidoid

UaIp[1YD) 10J SAUIIIBA U] JO SIOJRISIUIWPE
a1vIs 9yl AQ Pa1odalIp sk pue apino suoneiado
(DdA) ualp[1yD 10} saudseA DJO Ayl

UOBIIPISUOD Surpuny N JUSWISISY JOPIAOIJ SPISINQ S} Ul PUL[IN0
[©10} Pa99X2 01 J0U 7007 3uluue]d uONI9[SS SjusWaIINbal [[8 SS2IppE P[NOYS SHSIA 9IS
‘paLImoul s1S09 [En3oe HSIA 9IS XIAV/O4A ‘uonorpsun( oAk urynm sais 1apraoid srearnd
10} JUAWSSINQUILSY yig| Aenuer (] ayj fo uonzjdwo) (1 (c) 22.4Y] {76443 18 SYSIA A1IS DA 1ONpUo) 9
oczioTyL
'sdO L1€ €TALS
0cceoTyLl
‘sdO DdA €1Add
)SBL Sy
10J 9[qe[IeA® SpUN,|
‘Junowre " — [ SYSBL uI paulpino ‘Juswofeurw
UOIIBIOPISUOD Juipuny S[qRISAI[aD Jo uonsdwos ay ul surooeA pue uoredionied weisoid
[101 Pa20X9 0] J0U pa1oapyai se pue (£SZ-8%€ HOQ) ‘Knjiqeiunosoe ‘aourinsse Ajenb surooea
‘paLInoul §1500 [enjoe IS € 42quid0a(] ULIO,] 90UR)SISSY [BOIUYDS ], Inoqe sIopIAcid 01 UOIBONPS PUB ‘UOLIB)[NSUOD
JIOJ JUSWIOSINUIISY JOEDHRL [HT Jo Arewrwing ay3 jo Adod v ‘90URISISSE [BOIUYDD] ‘UONBIIUNWIIOD SPIACI] NS
JUSpIOUI
oY1 JO sAep (L) UoAdS
uiynm s[gold pIyo osnqe

"MO[aq spuny
UO SUOIJOLIISOY 999G

pue uonezrunuiw]
Jo sy oy AJuoN (v

uapoul
oy Jo sAep (/) uaAas
UM s[godd piyo

PUR UoHBZIUNWIW]
Joeoyo ays AJuoN (¢

HOd
Aq SIA 2US [HT

10 pneij auIdoeA Jo (sased
pa1dadsns 10) sased [[e wodoy (¢

UOIIE SAIJO3LI0D
pue uoseal ym 219[dwod

(+S1-87€ HOQ) SiudpIouf
93e10)g auidoeA Jo uoday (¢

junowy
10/puUe UojBWIIOJU]
juswied

sweaq swr[/Aeq ang

$AU02IN(Y/SI|q BIIAIPRQ

SaInseIA/Splepue)ls
[8207] pue eI
dIHd yoddng Aejp

uondrasaq/Apandypse],

Lquny
Ysel,

6# LNAINANANY




6-68891D _qUINN 15eIU0T)

L1Jo 11 98ed

€10T ‘S1 ABIA JO SE pasiAay
IO JO sjuswele)S v UqIyXg

*$3)e1 93RISA0D

DB RE-2E-fo-pH UOIIBZIUNUWIWI S OTUI[O Y} SSISSe 0} Pash
DUFSHIMOTOL HOW aq 1snu (uonesrjddy a1em]jog JUSWISSISSY
DfifoIE] oY AG—F [eorur[)y dAIsusya1diuo)) vSvOo)
"Hodoy AdH pue (85Z-8%€ HOQ) S1090101d
10doy 938I19A0)) UIISIOPY XAV A[uQ-1u29s3[0opy ays Jad ‘pjo s1eak g
121Z€ (P10 18k 81 — €1) -¢[ sjuoned 10J s9181 9FBISA0 UONRZIUNWILLI
SJUQWISSISSY JUAISI[OPY Furssasse ‘paunioyrad oq Aewt X[V
"MO0[3q spunyj 10y spodai ySy Do) « A[uo-juaosajope ue ‘sjusijed JUIISI[OPE AIIS
UO SUOIIILIISAY 9G4 ‘pooypiiyD Hoday Aprewnad oym siaptaoid aonoeid Ajiwey 10,
ousoudel( y1€€1 ¢y pue
0TceoTyL 1€€1€p (P10 Yuow g€ — ) "auoyda[a) Aq 10 uosied W pajonpuod 3q
XIIV €1AdA SIUAUISSISSY POOYPIIYD Aew USIA X[V uy "seonoeid uoleziunwwl
10 (s)oda1 YSVDOD « pue saje1 95813409 ur JusuwaAoadur
yses syl "s9je1 93BIGA0D UOIIBZIUNWIULL 10] santuniioddo Guissnosip pue 1apiaoid
10] 9]qB[IBAR SPUN 1oy BurpieSal yoeqpasy OU3 YA UOT)BULIOJUL d)B1 9FBIDA0D U} FuLeys
(1€ 12q010() Aop47 USJILIM/[BQIOA UQALS 21om ‘pio saeak §1-€1 10 PO SYUOW GE — $T
junoure uey) s1op1Aroad 1Byl sjuswINOOp SaSe UaIp[IYS J0J so7el 93BIOA0D UOIIBZIUNWIUIL
UOLRIIPISUOD Julipuny I9]e] OU) P3IONPUO PIYM ‘(651-87€ HOQ) sopoe1d Jo JUSWISSISSE U :dPN[OUI P[NOYS NSIA
[101 PI99X2 01 10U SINISIA XV ULIo ] JoBqpaad X[V . X4V yoeg "uonorpsunl ok umyim (s)aus
‘paimdul S)S0J [BNdL AU} uUSYM JO SAep :SJuUeWNO0p Jopiaoad areard 1 1B (TURYIXS “OAIUIOU]
10J JUAWIASINQUIIDY (0) Ay urygngy, - | 3uimoloj ayi1jo Adoo v (] [oBqpad WAWSSISSY) X[V 101puo) L
BH B !
immﬁmﬁimm%mfm&wmmt.
AR T i . Q@
3@%#&3»%& 5 i
SYHfospret- oG | SRS XAV OAAPYHfoAdos—(p
-gouel[dwod
-UOU PaYIIUSpI AU pajdaLIod
Jopiaoad ayy moy pue
(1rew Jo xey ‘ouoyd ‘[rews
9ISIA 9115 “8'9) dn-moj[og
souerdwo) DA Jo adA1 oy
(1€ 12q0100 “B54 S3qII9SIP JBY) UOHBIUSWNIOP
uey) 193e] Sunuoddns pue
ou) pa1onpuod S1 JISIA (1S1-8¥€ HOQ) 193YS 12400
3118 Y] usYM JO sAep ANANOY 2ouRINSSY ANjengd) ‘parojduwios 21om suonoe
(0g) Aunpuiynm (¢ pajordwos syl Jjo Adoo v (¢ JAT}D2.1I09 ey [TeW JO ‘Xej ‘euoyd ‘[rewa

junowy
J0/pug UOHBULIQJU]
JuawWARg

Jwred awr] /e Ing

SIW02IN(Y/SI[Q BIIAIA(

SAINSEIAl/SpLepue)S
[8J07] pue IS
dIHd 1oddng Aep,

uondrIdsa@/ANANdV SEL

Joquiny
yse],

6# LNAWNANANY




6-688910 10QUINN 10e1U0)

L1301 38ed

€10T ‘ST AeIA JO se pasIAY
NIoAp JO swuswdlel§ ‘v 1qIyxyg

SHIS1 A 23S 20U dUIO)) D A 1ONPUOD OYM SAIMB1ADL [ET A2Y10 [ID YIIM SJIS1A 2J1S XT AV /DAA [PUOIIDAL2SqO Jonpuod Avoiporiad
1nm (22udisap 10) fIbjs JOJO HOJ 22udisap 412y 40 ffv1s JOJO HOJ 4q paionpuos JIsia [puoipalasqo (]) auo svaj i 2avy 01 padinbad a4p Si9M2140.4 JISIA 2]1S [T MU |y
"22uBIsap 1oy} 10 Jgess (dO10) 2AYoId PO
pue uoneZunw] Jo 3O HOQ Aq paionpuod ‘Sutuies) X4V ¥ DA [enuue ue ur ojedionied jsnut SHSIA X[V Pue SUSIA 911§ doueldwio) DA S19NpUod oym jjels (H1 [V

"782-601 "T'd Aq paxnbal se HOQ Aq A0S BUIPWRASYS//:

JANBLIBN/SIUIWAIINDIY J1JdS Wels0id

{] UO 9]qR[IBAR SPBUL 3q [[IM YIOM JO JUSWIRIS SIY) pue [HT 2yl INOGe UOTIBULIOJU]

Joquinu (@SNNA) WeIsAg SuLiequunN |BSISAIUN BB B 9ABY JSNW {H] 9U} “YI0M JO JUSWSILIS SIY] Ul SaniAnoe oy uuiojiad 03 9[qIS1[e aq pue 108 s1y1 Yaim A[dwoos o],

"Juads a1 Spuny [I9pa) 2y MOY 295 ued di[qnd oy} 0S SUI[UO [qB[IBAER UOTIBULIOJUL 9Bl 03 S1 10 Aouaredsuel], oy Jo asodind ay |,
‘(1o Aouaredsuel] oyl 10 YV [ V.1.1) 10V Aouaiedsuel] pue AN[IqeIunoddy Juipun, [e19pa 2yl ynm aoueijdwos aimbai Jey) spunj [e1apa) Aq pauoddns SI ylom Jo Juswale)s Siy L

VIVAI) 19V Aouaiedsuel], pue AJ[IqeIUN0I0Y SuIpuny [e19paj]
:spudwAInbay [eidadg

XASESPIEpURIS /B0 [R1E,)20IN050y, d [HddISIoULIE J1UaWSAOIAW [ {I[Ea [ O1[qT ] /SI0IAIIS PUESI0N0S Ay WAISAS Y[ 01[q N ]/SIOPIAOI JaIE01[ea [ pURL1[BO 91N /A0S BAVLOP MMM /-1
:Je punoj aq ued ‘A[dde Aew 181 SOINSEIIA/SPIBPUEIS PISIAI JAYIO JO/PUR 9SAY] UO [1RIOP JIO]A "2INSBIJA|/pIepuelS
e Junsow 031 9InqLyuod JyJuw saanoe weidoid moy Jo suoissnasip ur [nyd[ay aq ABW UONBULIOJUL SIY ], 311 PAISI] SAINSEIA[/SPIEPUBIS PISIASL 3y} 01 Pl Jou S1 Jurpun
TAJUQ UONBULIOJU] J0

0ZT10ThL
‘sdQ L1€ S1AA

sy s1y)
10J 9|qe[reAe spun,j

‘Junowe
uonrISPISUOd Jurpuny
[©103 P239Xa 0] JoU
‘paLIMOUl §1S00 [BNIOE
10J JUSWIASINQUIY

AR yRER

fopua-ayraurneiiel

YFHOEE SO €124
Ag 1S]¢ doquiaoaq (T

yuow

yorojo st oy Ag (1

(89Z-8¥¢ HOQ) Arewruing
yoeannQ g m_ﬁmmoz
_.ﬁw:tom E:ttv\ &I&%@

payuuspI

ased yoea 10§ (S€0-8€ HOQ)
1oRIU0)) P[OYesnoH

pue (0£0-8¥€ HOQ)
juRju]/JoyIoIN — Hoday ase)
[enuspyuo) g sunedoy
[e1euLIdd € Mojduiod

JO WOISAS UOIIBULIOJU]
uonezZiunww] ym 2yl Jjo
snpow g snneday [ereuriad
QU1 0JUl PalJIIuapt ased

[oB3 JOJ UoNjeULIOJUI I9UT

(T

(1

‘o1eradoidde Ji Sunssy uoreuidoeA-jsod pue
‘aurooea g snedey Jo/pue DIgH 9A18%a1 A3y}
1B} 2INSSE 0) SIOBIUOD [BNXAS pUB p[oyasnoy
a1qudoosns Jo Surspen pue uonesynuapy (¢

pue 231y} Joqunu 3sop

Sunordwod 19)e syjuow Z-1 Jo 988 JO SYIUOW
81-6 1e sgH-Nue pue Iysgy Furpnjour 3uyss)
uorjeurddeA-jsod pue ‘a3e Jo syjuour 9 18 3sop
pary} 9yl “a8e JO SYIUOW -] & S0P PUOIdS
Ay} ‘yuiq Joye A[Hoys aurodeA g sunjeday pue
DIgH JO 9S0p 1S11J Ay} SAI9931 AU} B[} 2INSSE
01 sjuBJUI JO Fup{oRL pUR JUSWIFeUERW 35LD (T

‘sjuejul 1oy} pue sioyjow dAnisod
-8vsgH Jo Suniodai pue uonesynuapt (|

:3urmor[oJ oy} urpnjour ‘saurapInn
welSo1d uonuaaslg g sunedoy [eleuriod
Ay} YIIm 90UBPIOOIE UL UOTIodul g suneday
[ereuriod JuaAa1d 01 SB11IAIIOR 10NPUOD)

junowy
J0/pue UonBULIOJU]
juswAied

auredf dwL[ /e ang

S3U02IN()/SI|QBIAI(Q

SIINSBIJA/SpIepue)§
[8207] pue e)s
dIHd Hoddng Aejy .

uondLdsa(/ANANdVSE L,

Jquiny
Asel

6# LNANANANYV




€10T ‘ST ABIA JO Se pasIaay
6-688910 JequInN J0BNUOT L130 €1 38ed FIOM JO STUSWNEIS *V NqIYXT

STSE-9€7-09¢ ‘A0T M yop@Iadiey Kaume)
£V8L-¥0586 VM eIdWA|O ‘ev8L1 Xod Od

I[eoH jo uowpeda(g

S[JoId P[IYD pue uoleziuniiy Jo 3940

£78L-70586 VA eIdWAIO ‘€781 X0g Od 01 [lew Aq 10 ‘06$E-9£T-09¢€ 01 Xey Aq TaZRURI UOLD9 SIDIAISS SAURNSIUIIPY
‘A0S e TOPE)SIOR[UO)JDIO 1B [IBtUS BIA A[[BOIUOIIN[S JUSS 9q ABW S3[qRISAI[O(] VdIA ‘1odiey Aoume],

1o81U0) Wweidold HOd

“JUNOUWIE UOLIRISPISUOD FUIPUN [£)0} POAIXS O] JOU ‘PALIMNIUY SISOD [BNIIL JOJ JUSUISS.MQUIIY
:spuawaIInbay Suig eoadg

?9@ iu:o:co..b S)ISIA SulIojuoy

“KIIQe[TeA. SUIpuIy 1od S[I0M JO JUSTIIe]S
SI1 UL AJIAIIOR AUE 10J pasn aq ABW SuIpuny sdQ) L[ € S1AJd SSel [o’a J0] UWnjod JUNOWY, 10/pUe UONBULIOTU] JUSWAEB ] 9Uj UL pals]| SUIpUT} Ayl 01 UONIPPE U] "Xdse'u
OTeLIOJUJWIBIS0I JpUesI0day SULIO /5198U0 )PaJepl[0SU0,)/3 UIPUN ] /Sa0IAIaS PUBSAdNOSa s WAISAQ Y BaH 1| qlid/SISPIAOI IR} {es g pUep[eoH o1 qNid/ACS BM [OP MMM //-dNY
I 9JISqoMm JOBNUOY) PABPI[OSU0) HOJ Y uo paisod uswmoop (110g © Joquisidag parep) spun suonjeldadO v DJA PUB £]€ YIm sosuadxo o[qemo[[y e
:(*339 ‘syudwiSed 15341 10U SIHIAIIIR YIIYAL 10J PISN 3q UBD SPUNJ JeyM) SPUN] U0 SUOIILIISIY

*(MSIA 9IS oo:m:ano DJAA A13A3 1R 9pIND mco:mbao 4 > UDO JUSLIMD ISOW 3} 0) SS390 dARY 0} pannbor o18 SIIMIIAI JISIA IS [[V :9I0N)
- "dOIO HOQ 4q papiaoid 2q jim Adoo p - oping) suonerodQ DJA @
ERIEICIEN RS 16 )

"2J1SqaM N0 0] JUI] S1Y] 10 pUnof
2q uvo Sa11ALOV  SYNDABE [DIVULIS ] PUD ‘SHSIA XTJ Y ‘SHISIA 218 20UD1]dul00 )/ ‘TUsuaSvUDUL 2UI20DA A0/ S20.4M0S3Y Pub SIULIRYSY 9[1J0d P[IYD PUB UOHBZIUNWWI] JO DI

15901U3.19J3Y Ad1[od “ooqpueH ‘[enuBA] Weagold
dOIO HOQ wo4f [pao4ddp uzgirin 4014d jnoyion pajopguosqns aq jou Louw y40m J0 JuawaIvis Siyj ul SYSvy e

ADMB1424 [T 2Yi Aq palonpuoo JIS1A 918 pa[npayds &1pin8ad p Sulinp n220 J[IM JISIA [PUODAIISGO
Y] vad ay10 L1242 [Ip1s LJOT YMm 1SIa 2oupi]duwios D4 (jpuolvaiasqo) yuiof (1) auo 1sva] v ul awdioypd 1Snut SiIS1 4 2915 2oupljduio)) DA S1onpuod oym ffois FHT e

6# LNANANANY



6-688910D JequNN JoENUOT)

L130 {1 38ed

€10T ‘ST ABJA JO se pasiaay
JIOA\ JO SIUBWIANLIS ‘Y NQIYXT

junoure
uoneIopIsuod Jurpuny
[B101 P929X3 0} J0U
‘paLmoul s}sod [enjoe
10] JUSWISSINQUILYY

£102/90/50
ETOC/06/96

(HOa
Aq papraoid aq 03) 129ys>IoMm
A1ddy 01 1uauy,, ue JWqng

(z aseyq) 1aloxd ayy

Jo aseyd uonejuswapdw sy ur uonedionted
10} A[dde 01 spuajut {HT 2y} Iay1oym 2iea1pul
01 100ysyiom A[ddy o1 Juaju] ue 930jduiod
‘saniAnoe 1 yse[ jo uonejdwos uodn Z

junowe
UoIIRIOpISUOD Jurpuny
[101 P290Xa 0] 10U
‘pa.LInoul S3S0J [Bnjoe
10 JUSWSINqUISY

£107/0£/90 9

e107/1¢/¢0 B

(HOQ Aq papiaoid aq 01)
ULIOJ UoIen[eAyq Sururel],
JjudwAsSINquUISy B jIuIgng  °q

(HOQ 4q papiaoid
aq [[1M [00]) JUSWISSISSE
JJousq 1S0d v Iwqng B

1J®1s HOd Aq pajonpuod sa13arens
3u1fpiq uo Sururey ped-moj e 219jdwo)  'q

"THT9y1 4q
papiaoid sos1Alas a1ed yieay 1oj Suljjiq
JO JUaWISSasse 11Jauaq 1509 e 9[dwo)y e

:Suimor) oy a3 Sunejduiod £q 193fo1g
JuawesINqUIRY (JHJd) Pund YiesH d1qnd

pue uonuaAL] 2y Jo | aseyd ul sredionied I
junouwry S3INSBIA]/SpIBpUR)S —
J10/pue UoNRULIOJU] Jweij dwi] e Ing SIWO0IINQ/SI[qBIIAIA( [820] pug eI uondusag/ANAndvpse ], ams N
yuswied dIHJd 1oddng Al ASEL
000°€ 00s 00S'T STVLOL
000°€ 00S 005°C vI/1E/L0 | €1/10/10 0CTI06VL | €S°€6'EEE 6£5°¢€6 JUSWRSINQUIIY YeaH d1[qNd JHdd CIAJd
e pud e e
(+) aseaadU] A e °P0J °P0J
UONBIIPISU0)) oI BIIPISUO)) (A1uQ 3sn FH) XOpu[ | 9NUIAY
[®10L adury) judLIN) polidd Suipunyg I9)SBIAl UV | #vVadd ANLL 10 dWEN Wea30id SHUNoY Jo 31ey)d)

*Z Sk 10] 31ep AN ISIAI pUE ¢ sl ppe ‘Fuipunj aseaioul ‘poriad Surpuny pue adueuLio]iad Jo poriad syl pualxs 0] St uoIsIAalL siy) Jo asodind oy :9sodang uoisiaay

"103[014 JUSWASIQUINY

(IHdd) WiesH o11gnd pue uonuaAdld ay) ut uonedionied 10] Surpuny pue ‘sa[qeISAI[ID ‘SYSe) AJIIUapI 01 ST YoM Jo Juswalels siyy Jo asodind ay ], :asodang YJOAA JO JUdWAR)S

oo1d paxid []
JuawasIMqUIRY [X]
jusuwiie jo adA],

(10v Aousredsuel]) v LV.14 [X] sy []
(10V A121003Y) VUV [] o1eIS ]
(drqesrdde yr) | juardioaigng [eiepa [X]

ueidwo)) [BI3pay 3duanog suipunyg

688910 :I3quinN PeIUOT)

WBaunIeds(q Pesq d1[qhd AUno)) SeNnly dulgN UondIpsLnge Y edf] [ed20']

6# LNANANANY

Y107 °1¢€ N-:—. SMSO.F_H CI10C 1 Nmmsﬂﬁ_. NUBULIOLID] JO polIdd

[ (AAOS 1Y} 10§) # UOISIARY UOISIAY 2dAL AMOS

€10C ‘1 ATenue[ SATIOH

=793[01 JUSUIdSINqUINY JHdd-dDI0 :PPIL 10 duwieN weigold HOA

PI0T-TI0T WA, 19RU0D)
NI0AA JO JUdWIRIS
V Hquyxg




€10T ‘ST AeJA JO s& pasiAY
6-68891D JequUnN 30NUOD L1J0 G[ 93ed NIOA JO STUSWANEIS “V NQIYXH

06S€-9€7-09¢€ ‘XVA  1€LE-9€Z-09€ dUOYd A0S BAMUYOPD)IOWOI L)
€¥8L-10S86 VA BIdWA|O ‘€78Ly Xog Od

yieaH jo wauredag

9[1J01d PIIYD pue uoneZIUNWU] Jo MO

J0JRUIPIO0)) JURBID) JUSWASINQUIY YI[BSH d1|qnd “19W0)) LLR)

PeIu0) weadosrd HOA

“JUNOWE UONBIOPISUOD SUIPUNJ [BI0} PAAOXS 0 10U ‘PALINOUL SISOJ [BIIOE 10] JUSWASINQUISY :Sjuamaainbay Sulg [ewsdg

"787-601 “T'd Aq paimbal se HO( Aq A0S 3uUIpuUadSyS[)//:dNT U0 S[qR]IBA® SPEW 3q [[IM SIOM JO JUSWIAIL]S SIY) pue [H'] Y1 INOGE UOLJBULIOJU]

“IequInu (@SNNQ) WISAS SULIDqUINN] [BSISATU[) BIB(] B dARY ISNW {HT SY} S[HOM JO JUSWILIS SIY) UT SaIALOR oyl wuioltad o1 51qISI[e 9q pue 19 Sif) ynm A[dwos o],

‘yuads are spunj [eJapaj ayi Moy 98§ ued orjqnd a1} 0s JUI[UO J[qR[IRAR UOTIRULIOIUT d¥eW 0} s1 }0y Aduaredsuel] oy jo asodmd ay |,
‘(1o Aouaredsuel] sy 10 V VA1) 10V Aoustedsuei] pue AJ[Iqeiunoddy Suipun,] [e19pa,] oyl yiim souerjdwod aimbai jeys spunj [e1opa) Aq pautoddns si y1om JO JudWIL)S SIY L,

VIVad) PV Aduaiedsued], pue AN[IqeIunoddy suipuny [e1apaj
:spuowaanbay jerdadg

JATIBIIBN]/S3UO WDy olj103dS Weas0.1g

XdSE SPIEpUEIS/S0[81e )30IN0Sa Y/ d 1 JAI SIS UIIE JIUaUSAOIAW (I EO[]O1[qM ] /Sa01AI0S PUESI0IN0S I Y WISISAS JIEoHI T[N J/SIOPIAOI JoTe0 Y [Eo P UB I EAL]O1[AN /A0S BM GOP MMM/ 0T

18 punoj aq ueo ‘Ajdde Kews 1ey) SOINSEIA/SPIEPURIS PISIADL IOUJO JO/PUR 3SAY] UO [1RISP AIOJA] "dINSBIA/PIepurlS

& Sundour 0] AINqLIUOD JYS1w saAnoe weidord Moy Jo suorssnosip ut (nyd[ay 2q Aeur UONBULIOUT ST ], 910y PAISI| SAINSBIJAl/SPIEPUBIS PASIARI O 0] Pall Jou sI Surpunyg
TA[U() UoewI0Ju] 104

Junown
UoDJ2P1SU02 Suipun)
[p10] p222%2 01 jou uonyviuawaidul]
‘pa.4nou $1S00 PRIV (HOQ 4q pap1ao.d aq 03) jsanba. - 102[04 JuPWDSMGUIIDY T 2SVYJ 4Of
A0f U2 SINQUIDY S10Z/F1/90 Bupunf s0f uonvorddo jugng Butpun J 10f §ddy o1 uonwonddo uv ap1dwio)) £
junowy SAINSBIJA/SPIEpUR)S squny
Jo/pue uonewWLIOJu] swie.lj dw] /e ang SOW 02INQY/s3qeIAIR(J 18307 pue 3e)s uondiasaq/ApAndyMse L
judwied dIHd Voddng Aejy . ASEL

6# INANANINY




6-688910 JequunN J5euos)

L1Jo 91 38eq

€10T ‘S ABIA JO se pasiaay
SO JO SIUSWINELS Y HQIYXT

junoure
uoyeIapISuU0d Jurpuny

[e101 P299X2 01 10U
‘paLmour s}sod [en3oe

F10Z ‘S| Lonupp
£10T ‘SI 4290120

£10Z ‘SI qnr

‘s1opiaoxd

21Bd YI[BaY 0) USAIS Fururen pue
‘uonyeynsuod ‘poddns [eoruyos
udumaop 01 (89¢-8+c# HOA)
uoday] renuuy 1weg 109(oig
WBWRdURYUT JudWoFeUR
JUIOOBA SWIISAS UOLRULIOJU]

"SI 2y} Ut paJajsturipe

sosop pue A1ojuaaur Juriodal

pue ‘soydesSowap 1oyl Sunepdn

uo s1apiaoid o3 aouelsISSE [BIIUYI2)

pue ‘uoddns ‘(fHT oy Aq pautuLa}op

se 1910 10 xej] ‘ouoyda[a) ‘Suiules) auijuo
‘uostad-ur apnjour Aewr) Sururen apiraoid (q

"so1do) asay3 uo yuauniedop

a1 03 indur ap1road pue ‘sordoy asayy

uo juswedap ay; £q pa1onpuos s[[ed
90UQIQJUOD pue Jsedqam ul dedonaeg (e
:9pN[oUl SANANDY “WIISAS UOHBULIOJU]
uoneziunww] uoiSuIyse A\ Sy} Ul uorjeuLIojul
syderSowsp 1opraoxd pue pailsiuIupe
$9S0p ‘A10jUaAUl SUIdOBA Furiodal A[o1eInooe

10J JUSWASINQqUIY FHOERE uoneZIUNWUWI] UB JIWGNS 10} sxopiaoiad 01 uondaurp pue poddns apraoig I
junowy SAINSBIJA/SPAEpuE)S 5quin
J0/puR UON)RULIOJU] Jureaj awi]/Aeq ang SIW0IIN()/SAqBIAI [B207] put e)g uondrSa/ANAdVISE L amm N
JmwAieg dIHd Hoddng AeAl, ASEL
00Z°1 LS8 1349 STVLOL
00C'1 LS8 1343 vI/1€/€0 | €1/10/€0 [CTI06VL | £67E6°CEE 6£5°€6 HOVAYALNI SII-SMDULA dHdd TIAId
e puyg Aye( 11ey
(+) aseaadu] o a : 3Po) 2P0)
UOIBAIPISUO)) uonBIIPISU0) (AluQ 9sn FHT) Xopu] | onuaAdy
18101 aduey) JUALIND poLdg Surpunyg I3)SBIAl SUVE | #VAdD 3))LL 10 dwieN Wel3old SJUN0IY Jo LeyD

'S31Ep anp J[qRIGAI[SP ISIAAI pue ‘Furpuny aseardur ‘porrad Surpuny pue souruLioyiad Jo pouad oY) pusIxs 03 SI uolsiAal siy) Jo asodind oy :asodang uoisiasy

s1apiaoad Jo syusuwrarinbail Suiiodai oy pue weiSoid ayj Jo spasu ssouisnq a3 woddns 01 (SI1)
WaISAS UONEULIOU] UOTBZIUNWIWI] 91€)§ UOIFUIYSEA\ U} SUIDUBYUS pUE ‘DAISISIUIMIPE SISOP pue AI0JUsAul au1ddeA podal pue sSeuewt 0 siapiaoid 103 spoysowt 3y Sutaoadun ‘our|
-U0 sI9p10 auddeA Furoe(d siopiaoid Jo requinu Jy3 aseatoul 03 yieay d1qnd [eo0] 01 Suipunj apraoid 01 SI YJom Jo Juswale)s siyl Jo asodind oy, :asodand YI10AA JO JUIWISILIS

aoud paxid []
WOWASIMQUIY [X]
yuawied jo adA,

(1vy Kouaredsuei]) v 1V4d [X]

100 []

10V A19A029Y) VYV ]
(srqeardde yr)
uendwo)) [e13payg

AeIg D
juaidroaiqng [e19pa [X]
92anog suipun,g

68891 :ddquUinp Je.auo)

TuounIeda(] IeaY Jlqnid AIUN0)) SIS :AWIEBN UOIIIPSLINE YI[BIE] [BI0]

6# LNIWNANANYV

10T "1 € UOIBIA YSnoay $10Z '1 YOIBJN :90UBULIOLId] JO POLId]

1 (ALOS 1Y} 10J) 4 UOISIAYY TOTASY :9dAL MOS

€10T [ YR SANOYH

~308J150] SI-SPILA dHdd-dOI0 :APIL 10 dweN weidoid HOA

P10T-TI0C W9 ] jdenuo)
NIOAA JO JURWIA) LIS

Vv uqugxy




€£10T “S1 A=A JO se pasIAy
m-mwwaE@E:ZSEEoU L130 L1 33ed SNIOA\ JO SIUBWAIRIS ‘Y NqQIUXH

AO3 M YOPY)OPUOS BURIIRIN  L}9€-9€T-09¢
£v8L-v0S86 VM eIdWAIO ‘cv8Ly Xod Od

I[eaH jo wewnrdag

8[yoid PIIYD pue UoueLZIUNUIW] JO DYJO

€78L-70586 VA BIAWAIO “€p8Lp X0g Od 0} [lew Aq 10 ‘06$€-9£T-09¢€ 01 Xef Aq 10JeUIpI00)) STI/SHIILA
AOS BM JOP@JSIFBHUO )10 JE [[BW3 RIA A[[EOIUOIII]S JUSS aq ABW SO[qBISAI[R( HdIA ‘opuon) eweLIRIA

1drU0) Weasold HOd

‘787-601 “T'd Aq paambai se O Aq A0S SUIPUAdS Y S[1//:d1nY UO J[qE[IBAL OPBUI 3q [[IM JIOM JO JUSWSIRIS SIY) Pue (1 Y} INOQR UOTIRULIOJU]

Jequinu (@SNQ) WIISAS SuLIdqUINN [BSIOAIUN BIR( B SABRY ISNW [HT Y} OM JO JUSWIAILIS SIY) Ul SANIANOE syl uLtoytad 01 9[qiS1[9 aq pue 108 s1y) yiim Ajdwos o,

‘juads oI spuny [eI0pa] a1 Mo1] 995 Ued d1qnd ay} 0S SUI[UO [qe[IBAB UOTRULIOJUL S3eW 0] SI 10y Aouaiedsuel ], oy Jo asodnd oy |
"(3oy Kouaredsuei], oy 10 V1V A4) PV Aousiedsuel] pue AN[IqRIUN0IDY Fuipuny [eIopa,] oY1 Ym aouer[duios annbar ey spuny [e1epa) £q payoddns ST 310M JO JUSWILIS SIY ],

VIVad) 19V Aduaiedsuel], pue AJ[Iqejunoddy sulpunj [e19paj

:spuowdanbay jerdadg

JANIEIAEN/S)uomaaInbay oj1oadS Welso1d

XUSESpIepUElS/80[ele, )aoinosay/dIHd I sIoULIE J TUSURAO AW I ES AT [GN ] /S001AIaS PUBSI0IN0S 3y WIS AS UI[ESH DI [q N/ SIaPIADI JoIB0 I [Ea H PUBI BR[O qN /A0S BA JOP MMM /-y

118 punoj 2q ueo ‘Ajdde Aeut ey} saMSEIJA]/SPIEPUR)S PISIAL JOYIO JO/PUR IS} UO [IBIOP QIO UNSEIJA/PIEpURIS

& 3u1j0swl 01 INqLIU0D 1y 1w saiyiAnoe weidord moy Jo suotssnosip ur (nyd[oy 9q Aetr UOIBULIOJUL ST "9Jo1 PRIS]] SINSEJA/SPIepuelS Pasiaal ayj 0} pan jou si Surpuny
TAJUQ uonEWIOJU] 10

SII ayp urpm sjoo) Sunodai pue
SuLiopio suf-uo Jo asn Jopiaoid Joyuoy (o

junowy SAINSEI[A[/SPICpUE]S Jequin
J0/pue Uol}RW.IOJU] swied,] swi [ /Ae( an(q SIW0IINY/SIQBIIANI [¥507] pUE 3)B)S uondiIdsaq/ANAIIVNSE L nm« N
ARy dIHd 11oddng Aep . ASEL

6# LNIAINANINYV




7Jo 1 98ed

0T€°T6$ ovTees ovT'eTs SIS SUTO/L0  €1/1/T1  €1/10/L0 T6HOPEE V/IN L pusury Kyoede)) (8007 SAD
ovzees 0V €Ts E10EMQ0 TH/I0/LO €1/0£/90 E£1/10/1I0  T6 VO HEE V/N L pusury Ayoede) [e007] SID
0T6°CCS 0T6°CC$ £1/0€90 1I/IO/LO TI/1€/C1 TI/TO/L0 T6VO¥EE V/N [ puswry Ayoede)) 18007 SO
026°CTS 076°CCS €1/0€/90 :...._..o.R._c CL/0e/90  CTL/10/10  T6'v0vEE V/N [ puswry Ayoede) [ed0] 4D
bL8'TES vL8'TES 8S6°01S €1/0€/60 NMZQ._.E €I/0€/60  €I/I0/10  66'E6°'EEE  ¥66°€6 6 pudwry [eddpaq uojuoy JHO OAHOW €TAAA
916°1¢C$ £1/0€/60 CU/I0/01  €1/0€/60 E€1/10/I0  66'C6'EEE  ¥66'€6 9 puswry [BI3p3] uojuo) DHO DIHON €1A44
LIEYPS cIy'ees 00LS EI0E/60 LI/EOMOL  TI/IS/TL  TI/10/10  66°S6'E€EE  ¥66'C6 C pusuy [e19p3,] uojuoy OOH DAHOW CIAdA
€ILCES EBmﬁc LI/IO/0L  CI/TE/CL TL/10/10  66'¢6'EEE  ¥66°€6 VIN [e19po,] uojyuo) OOH DHIHOW CIAAd
$06°01$ $06°01$ N_:o.m..«mo_ 01/1 o.\o— CL/0€/60  TI/T0/I0  66°¢6'CEE  $66°C6 C puswy [e19p24 uojuoy OOH DYHON 1 1AdA
000°s$ 000°S$ 000°s$ TI/OE/90  LI/I0/LO  TI/0€/90 TI/I0/I0  88°C6'EEE  688°€6 I pusy doid - swasAg DH YddHd 11Add
00T°1S 00718 LS8S FI/IC/80 TII0/LO  €1/0£/90 €I/10/S0  S£S'€6'€EE  6£S°€6 6 puwy vepINU] STI-SHA LA AHdd TIAAA
1323 FI/1E/80 EUIO/LD  €1/0€/90 €1/10/€0  €£S°€6'EEE  6€5°€6 L pusury aoefRu] STI-SAMOILA AHdd CTAAd
000°cS 000°cS 00<$ w.:._mxwa CTUIOILO  vI/1E/L0  €1/10/10  €S°€6°EEE  6£S°€6 6 puawry judwRsINquIy Yiedy dAqnd AHId TIAAA
00s°C$ FI/LER0 TIAO/LO  ¥1/1€/L0  €1/I0/T0  £S€6'EEE  6£5°€6 9 puewry jusss.mquiiy yiesHy dqnd JHdd TLAAd
858°61$ 000°01$ 000°01L$ £1/6T/60 Nﬂam\mo €1/6¢/60  TI/10/01  0S°€6°€EE  LOS'E6 9 pusury ampnnsey ] Yy qngd Sutuayidusng ¢ AL
858°6$ 858°6$ cl/6e/60  11/08/60  T1/6T/60 TI/10/10  0S'€6'EEE  LOS'€6 | puswy amjonysequ| YH qnd Sutuoysueng | Add
676'9S €IS TIL°TS SIAER SO0 C1/1€/CT  €1/10/10  9TE6'EEE  89T°€6 6 pudwy sdQ DJA €1A44
rATAI L m.:.m@ﬂ._ EWI0/10  €I/TE/TT  €1/10/10  9TE6'EEE  89T€6 9 puswry sdO DA CT1AIL
905°¢$ 905°c$ THIERL TUI0A0  TI/1€/21  TU/10/10  9T°€6'€EE 89T €6 VIN sdO DJA TIAA
0r8°‘SIS 978°LS €16°cS EI/IE] EHIO/I0 €1/1€/TT  €1/10/I0  9T'€6'EEE  89T°E6 6 pusury XIAV €1A44
€16°cS .m-:m\ﬁ .m:_.._ab._c EL/1E/Cl  CI/10/10  9T°E6'cer  89C°¢€6 9 pusury XAV €1Ad4
¥10°8$ ¥10°8$ CHIER] Cl/10/10  C1/1€/21 TI/T0/10  97€6'€cL  89T°¢6 VIN XAV CTAdA
9TLES I+8°'1$ 1768 _m.:—.mxm— ..mmx.-.ot.o CI/IE/CL  EI/T0/10  9T'E6°EEE  89T°€6 6 pudwry sdQ LIE €TAAA
0769 m—ﬁmﬁ_. .m:..—.E_.o cI/1e/cl  EU/IO/E0 9TE6'Ece  897°¢€6 9 pusury sdO L1¢€ €1A4d
S88°1$ $88°1% ci/ierel TIOM0  TI/IE/CL  TIU/T0/10 9TE6'€EE  89T€6 V/N sdQ £1€ TIAdd
E1L°T6$ 888°¢5$ 888°¢S$ EI/0E/90 THIO/LO  €1/05/90 TI/O1/80 90E6'EEE  690°€6 ¥ puswry Burpunyg (HT YdIHd TIAL
$T8°8¢$ 188°11$ N—.&.QBO. :B. _.ﬁo Ccl/60/80  TI/10/10  90°€6°€EE  690°¢6 ¢ pusuy Supung (HT Yd9Hd [ 1A
¥76°9C$ cl/60/80 L1/01/80 TI/60/80 TI/T0/I0  90°€6°€EE  690°€6 V/N Supunyg [HT Yd9Hd [TAAA
1e10], [e10] qn§ junowy Dﬂs E Uﬂ.ﬂ—tﬂﬁm e[ puy neq tﬂuw *0—-6@ *<QW~U juuwpuduwy JNL E.ﬂr_m.u.._ﬁ— ma—-:OOG{uQ LEY)
SJUN0IIY poLIdg PpoLag Suipuny powrag Smpuny ENITEYES
Jo uey) Sutpunyg SJUNOIY JO LBYD 0 JO JUIWAEIG suvd
AfuQ 250 HOA
€107 ‘ST e e PI0Z-T10T ‘W3, JoeIjuoy)
688910 JIquiny penuo) SNOLLVIDOTIV yusun.iedaq yifedy dlqng Kuno) sepniy|

6-4 LIdIHXA



730 7 a39eq

"o PEE, YA UISaq S3POD SNUSASI 9JBIS ,£€E,, YIM UISOq SOPOS SNUIADI [BISP 4y
SOUBISISSY O1SAWO(] [BIP3] JO Fo[eIe),

SeI‘c€TS EI§ [BI0L
LSK'STTS pag [ei0L 759°8SH$ TVLOL ANVID
098°81$
7S9'8SHS TVLOL ANVHD T6L'6EPS :UONJBIIPISUOD [BIO],
7S9°8SH$ 7S9°8SH$ IV1OL
000°C$ 000°1$ 000°1$ EVIERL  EII0/LO  €1/IE/Tl  SI/T0/LO  99'9T9VE  VIN 9 puswy VL1 -V dnoip 131 p SunuL(
000°1$ (000°C$) £L0EM0  LII0/LO  €1/0€/90 TI/TO/I0 99°9T9vE VN L puswy V1 - v dnoip se1ep\ Supuuq
000°1$ E1/0€/90. TI/IO/LO  €1/0£/90 CTI/IO/I0  99°9T9vE  V/N 9 puswy V1 -V dnoip isep\ Supuuq
000°C$ E1/0€/90 FI/I0/LO  €1/05/90 TI/10/T0 9999 V/N VIN V1 -V dnoip is1ep Supuuqg
00SF$ 0ST1$ 0ST1$ CIIEE SO0  SI/1E/Zl  S1/I0/L0  S99T°9vE  V/IN 9 puswy 31e1S SS - v dnoin sejep SunjuLig
0sTc$ 000°1$ €1/0€/90 TI/10/LD  €1/05/90 TI/IO/I0  S9'9T9%E  VIN 9 puswry s1BIS SS - v dnoip sejem Supjuu(
000°C$ E1/0€/90 TI/IOILO  €1/0£/90 TI/IO/LO  §9'9TIVE VN z pusury 21mIS §S - v dnoip 1518 Sunuug
(0sz'c$) ELOEM0  LI/IOLO  €1/0€/90 TI/IO/I0  S99TIYE VN [ puswry a1eI§ §S - v dnoin 13 |\ Sununiq
005°€$ €1/0£/90 LI/I0/LO  €1/0£/90 CTI/IO/IO0  S9'9T9%E  V/N V/IN S1eI§ §S - v dnoin 1sjep BubjuL(q
00SV$ 0ST1$ 0SZI$ CIAE@L  SUNOMLD  SI/IE/CT  E1/I0/L0  ¥99T9vE VN 9 puowry SS - v dnoin 1sjep\ Supuu(q
0ST€S 000°1$ ELOEM/0  TI/I0/LO  €1/0€/90 TI/IO/I0  $9'9TIVE  VIN 9 puowry SS - V dnoip 1o p Supjuuq
000°C$ SOL00 TL/I0/LO  €1/0£/90 TI/I0/I0  +9'9T9vE  V/IN 7 puowry SS - V dnoip 1s1ep, Supjuuq
(0sz°cs) €1/05/90 [TL/EO/LO  TI/IE/CL  TI/LO/I0  +9'9T9%E  V/N [ puswy S$S - v dnoip 1e1e M FupjUL(
005°€$ E1/0E/90 TI0/L0  TI/1E/ZT  TU/TO/I0  #9'979%¢ VN V/IN $S - v dnoip 1918 Supuug
000°0Z1$ 000°0C1$ 000°09% 00/00/00°  00/00/00. 00/00/00  00/00/00 66+0VEE  V/N L puswy spuny yesH [ed0 uoqqny anig
000°0€$ 00/00/00. 00/06/00  00/00/00 00/00/00 66F0VEE  V/N € puowy spun yi[esH [e007] Uoqqry dn[g
000°0€$ 00/00/00 00/00/00  00/00/00  00/00/00 66H0vEE  V/IN [ pusury spun,j yI[esy [ed07 uoqqry anig
$L8°6% 786'9$ 78698 CI/0E90 TI/LO/LO  €1/0£/90 CTI/IO/LO  €6'V0HEE  VIN € puowry UOTJUIAAL 000BGOT, N0 &
£68°CS £68°C$ C1/0€/90 TI/10/LD  TI/0€/90 CTI/IO/I0  €6'V0HEE VN V/IN UOTIUBASIJ 0008G0], YO X
[e10], |e10], qng junowy jeq puy Aeq HEIS Neq puy AN MEIS #P0) yqqy Iewpmmy I[N [, WEIS0LJ SIUNOIIY JO JIey)
SULUARY pouiag poLIa] Suipuny powudag Suipunyg INUIAIY
Jorey) Suipung SJUNOIOY JO LIBYD IO JO JUdUINEIS suvd
&juQ 250 HOA
€107 ‘ST Ae RQ $10Z-T10T ‘WA )dENU0)
688910 Hdquiny 39e.0Uu0) SNOILVDOTIV ywaunuedaq gijeay dnqng KHuno) seanmy

6-4 LI9IHXH



LONBASIUIUPY S8IAISS

z jo | ebed

salels

SEISILY ER |
HLTV3H GTIHO ANY TYNYILYIN LO-LBECLZONPogL PUE $82.IN0Sdy U)o S90IAI8g 3Uj 0} JUBID ¥O0|g S80IAIBS 66 €6 Y06 0L$ Z1/0e/60-CL/10/L0 S0-Leoe 66'€6 £ AvH3IA34 NOONOD OOH D8HONW LEAdd
UBWNH PUB Y)[eaH JO Juswpedag yieaH pPIYD pue [eusiey
WYHOOUd AIR8109g 8U) JO 80U SEIAISS weiboig sssupaledaty Y y 1
SSINAINYATH TYLIISOH OLAL 00-£0-822060d34eENS UBWINH pue W(eaH Jo Jusuniedeg |endSOH WsaLSIoIg [BLoReN 688°c6  000'GS TLI0€/90-2L/L0/10 10-6€19 88'€6 SEE dI3Yd-SWIALSAS DH ¥d3IHd +hAdd
LA LI I L) Qe
8Nd NIHLONIHLS OL 3ONVLSISSY UOlUBABI4 puB  2llqnd UsLbuals 0} SoUB)SISSY
ONHIITING ALIDYdYD ANNA LS10-19S000dIECHE  [03U0Q 9SB8SIQ Jo) SI8jUs) S3DAIeS Buiping Aoeded-(ov o180 B6ESE6  00Z'1$ PHILE/L0-€L/LO/L0D 66-E¥8E £G €6 €EE FOVIUILNI SIFSMOYULA dHdd ZLAdS
HL1V3H O1Mand ANY NOILNIAIHd UBWNH PUE YliEdH JO Jwawedsg s|qepioyy) pund yjesH aliand
DUB UONUSASIA-7107 LA
LS A1) W oM
aNd NIHIONIALS OL 3ONVLISISSY Uojjuerald pue  2lgnd ueyibuans o] eouelsISsy
ONIdING ALIDYdYD ANN2 LSLO-LSS000dIECHE  |UU0g 8seasiq Jo) SIBjus ) ssolnes Guping Aeded-(ov 813 6ES'E6  DOD'ES PUHLEILO-EL/LO/LO 66-C¥8E €GE6€EE  ANIWISUNAWIIY HLTVIH O1NANd AHdd ZLAdd
HLIV3H J1NaNd ANV NOILNIAIHd UBWINH pUE YESH JO Juswiieded 8igep.oly) pund yyesH atand
DUE UONUSABIA-ZINZ JHAA
FINLONYLSVYHANI HLIVIH v Aieia109g au) Jo BOIYQ $8IINIBS welBolid .
278N ONINIHLONTNLS 11010100 £0-81£1000085NS LBWNH PUB GIBSH 10 1WeLedaq punJ soueisissy foueuBalg  L0S€6  000'0LS €L/6Z/60-ZL/L0/0L  66'8016 05 €6 ESE LSVHNI HLTH 8Md ONINIHLONIYLS ZLAdA
S3AWOILNO HLTVY3IH
Aljanes o 82 SSIIAIS! weibol N
A3IAOHdWI HO4 STHINLONYLSVHNI 20-81€100008SNS vewny u:w cﬂuwWI E.cho:EmamM_ pun4 sougisissy Aoueube ._M__ L06€6 868'6S 21/162/60-21/L0/1O 66-20L6 0G'€6 €EE LSVHANI HLTH 8Nd ONINTHLONINLS LEALL
HLTVIH 31MENd ONINSH1IONINLS d
WYHOO0Md uoljusaald pue siuBWaslb
SNIHATIHD ¥O4 SANIDOVA XI4Y-292000dIETHL  104UCD 8seas|( 40} $18JU8] SBAIRS saeiadoon co#;mNE:EEJ\ g9z€6  9cB'L$ ELLEZL-EL/LO/LO 7l-L¥8E 92 EB'CEE XI4Y €LAdd
ANV INVHD NOILYZINNWINIL UBWNH PUE y}|eaH Jo juswpedaq : RS
uoljusAald pue
SLINVYO NIHAUHO sjuewsasiby - 1
01-8/G220dIECHS  |0NU0D esess|] Joj siejue) Sedlales 8926 pio'ss CULERZL-TL/LO/LO ri-0¥8e 92 €6 €€ X1V 2hALd
¥Od SANIDOVA ANV NOILYZINNWNI UEWNH PUE Wiesk 10 Jusuniedaq 8AfEI8doo) Lopeziunww|
WYHO0Nd ungusssld ple sjuswaaby
SINFHATHD HO4 SINIDIVA SdO 04A -29/000dIEZHL  [0JjU0D 3SBasI( 0 SIBJUB) $80IAIBS 8ARRIad00D) UoKEZIUNWLL) 89z €6  €TP'ES EL/LE/ZL-ELILO/LO cl-Lv8e 9C €6 EEE SdO OdA €LALd
ANV LNVHO NOILYZINNIWII UewnH pue WjesH 4o uswpedeq : -
UoIUBABI pUB
SINVHO NIHATIHO sswaelby i 3
0L-8YG220dIECHS  |QIUOD esessiq Joj sisjue) sediies 89c€6 90G €S CLILERL-CL/LO/L0 cl-ovee 9¢'e6 eee Sd0 JdA ZLAdd
¥0O4 SINIDOVA ANV NOLLYZINNININI UBLINK pUB WeaH Jo jueuedag aAjesadoo) UoREZIUNWW|
WYHO0Hd uonusasid pue s1UaWoal6
SINIHATHD 404 SANIDDVA SdO LLE€-Z9.000dIECHL  |0U0D 2sB3SIQ JO) SIBJUS] SAVIAIRS aaneladoo) cousz_czEE,a_\ B9C €6 L+8'L$ EL/ILEZL-EL/LO/LD Ol-L¥8€ 9C C6'EEE SdO ZL€ €LAdS
ANV INVHO NOILVZINNWII UeWnH pue yesH jo jJuawpedaq i e
uoljueAald pue
SINVID NINATHD sjuswiaelby 4 Y A
OL-8YSZCOIEZHS  |0RUCD BSESSIQ o) SI8JUSD SBDIAISS 89Z€6  Geg'l$ CHLIERL-CLILO/LO 0L-0v8E 9z €6'SEE SdO LIE ZhAId
H04d SIANITIVA ANV NOILYZINNWINI UBWNH PUE UyesH o Jueuredsq 8Aesedoo?) UohEZIUNWW|
uoljusAsld pue
ssaupaleda.,
w.anm__M‘_wn_me« MDWMMNMW_NNW gvy10-665000d106Nt  [0/jU0D Sse8sI( 404 SUsjua) SalAleg fousbiawg E_mqu o__n:M 6906  8EB'ESS €1/0€/90-ZL/0L/80 Zh-L¥8L 90 €6'€€E ONIONNS MHT Yd3Hd ZLAdA
UewnH pue yj|eaH jo Juswpedaqg :
ANIWIZHOY LElRERS ] (22 sseupaledald
JAILYHIH00D SSANAIMYJI N 11-010£10dL06NZ  [043UDD 85E3SIQ J04 SJelUe) SBIIAeS fousfiews yyeeH oland 690°€6  §28'8ES Z1/60/80-2L/L0/10 60-v81 90°E6'EEE ONIONNZ FH ¥d3Hd LEALD
AOJNIDHUINT H1TVAH J1nand UBLINY PUE LpjeSH Jo Jusuniedsq i
SWEN pJemy juels [eiapag i asweN Aousby |esape. a1l welbos WY 39BJUO! 0l3d O 1sloid s
plemy JUEBIS) [e15pa4 N ¥ [elspad BIL dvQdD vQadd Wy Poeluo) pouad 20| HoQ Syva U1 HOA

£10Z ‘s Aely :o1eQ

6# LNJWAN3IWY

vIL0Z/LE/RL-2H0Z/1/L QORAd LOVELINOD

Juswyedaq yieaH a11and Aunod seInin-00688910 LOVHINOD

10-G.v0L00AMS-Ld3A HLTVIH ALNNOD SVLILLIM

61 UIUOW Jedstd €10z ualg ybnoiyl SyJY

spJemy [eJapa4 Jo a|npayas z-9 Nqiyx3



Z J0 Z sbed

S3DIAY3S uofes)siuIpY $801A88 selelg

SR EESlaNT TN 00-+0-8.E52OWPOE L PUE S80.N0S3Y YJESH SedlAIeg 3U) 0 JUBID YOO0IE SBOIMES VBB EE  P/B'TES EUOE/BO-EL/LO/O  SOEZOE  BBEBEEE V¥3a34 NOINOD DHO DEHIN €LAdd
UBWNH pue WeaH o Juawpedaq yileaH pliy) pue [eulsieiy

S39)ANSS ) UoNBASUALPY SEOIAIES & saEs 5 . =y ) . o

HTVAH T1IHO GNY TYNEILYIN 00-LO-8LPEZONPOSL PUE 883110593 LjifeaH Ssoihios BU} 01 URID YOUIE SBANSS  pEEES  EIPEES ZWIERLZHIONG  SOTZWE  EBEBELE VIS NOINOD OOH DEHIW THAS
: . - . URLINH PUE Y)ieaH 40 usuniedag) UlesH PIND e pUsiEn

aWEeN PJemy JUBIS [elapad 1equinN aweN Aouaby [eJapa apl wesbol wy J2e5Uo: olIad 20| 1afoid apiL HOa

pIEMY JUBJS [BIEP3Y 4 ML dVQa4D VvadD JWyjioenuoy  poliad dolly Toa syvg )

£10Z ‘51 ke :ajeq

6# LNINANINWY

Y10Z/LE/21-21L0Z/L/L AORITd LOVULNOD

yuawpedaq yyesH d1iand AUnod se3RuH-0068891D LOVILINOD
L0-§2P0L00AMS-1d30 HLTVIH ALNNOD SVLILLIM

61 LBUOW [edstd €102 ualg ybnouyL SH4Y

SpieMy [e1apad Jo a|npayag g-d NqIyx3



