Kittitas County
Review Form "
Grants & Contract Agreement

S —
RITTITAS €0 'TY

Today’s Date Agenda Date
10/21/2014

Fund/Department
116-Public Health

Contract/Grant Information

Contract /Grant Agency: Consolidated Contract Amendment 16

Period Begin Date: September 1, 2013 Period End Date: September 30, 2014

Total Grant/Contract Amount: $638,082.00

Grant/Contract Number: C16889

Contract/Grant Summary:

The Consolidated Contract Amendment #16 amends Statements of Work for OICP-PPHF Vaccine Storage
and handling project. (Effective dates: September 1, 2013-Septemer 30, 2014)

The amendment does not change any funding for this program.

Recommendation for Board of Health and Board of Health Review on

7\ s
Department Head Signatud\)«JM]p , Administrator  Date: (O l}\l \"’

Kittitas County Prosecutor, Auditor, and Board of Health Review and Comment:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

WJ&/%—; b‘/y‘/t"l

Signatu f Pf’osecu%r's .dfﬁce Date
) '
' fﬁ{”ﬁ.y/ /D/ﬁf///
Signatu re/of L@it?f'S Office Date .
Signature of Board of Health member Date

Financial Information

Total Amount S State Funds S Federal Funds $
Percentage County Funds Matching Funds $ CFDA#

In-Kind $

Explain

Grant/Contract Review Page 1




Is Equipment being purchased? Who owns equipment?

New Personnel being hired? Contact HR hiring — reporting requirements

Future impacts or liability to Kittitas County:

Budget Information

Budget Amendment Needed? | Yes[ ]| attach budget form No[ ] Whynot
New Division Created?

Revenue Code

Pass Through Information

Agency to Pass Through

Amount to Pass Through | §

Sub-Contract Approved Date:

Prosecutor Review

Has the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement? Yes[ ] No [ ]

County Departments Impacted

Auditor Facilities Maintenance
Information Services Human Resource
Prosecutor Treasurer

Submitted

Signature: Date:

Department:

Assignment of Tracking Information

Auditor’s Office

Human Resource

Prosecutor’s Office

Who Signed the grant application

LReviewer Date

Grant/Contract Review

Page 2




KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
2012 - 2014 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT

CONTRACT NUMBER: C16889 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 16

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter referred to as
“DOH”, and KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT hereinafter referred to as “LHJ”, pursuant to the
Modifications/Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract and any subsequent
amendments thereto.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows:

1.

Exhibit A Statements of Work, attached and incorporated by this reference, are amended as follows:

] Adds Statements of Work for the following programs:

X Amends Statements of Work for the following programs:
e  OICP-PPHF Vaccine Storage & Handling Project - Effective September 1, 2013
] Deletes Statements of Work for the following programs:

Exhibit B-16 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B-15 Allocations
as follows:

[] Increase of for a revised maximum consideration of

] Decrease of for a revised maximum consideration of

X No change in the maximum consideration of $638,082.
Exhibit B Allocations are attached only for informational purposes.

Exhibit C-8 Schedule of Federal Awards, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces
Exhibit C-7.

Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/her signature in execution thereof.

KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Date Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY
Assistant Attorney General

Page 1 of 5



#10¢ ‘1 Joquualdag Jo e pasiAy

91-688910 JoquINN 10e0U0) $Jo 7 a8ed SIOA\ JO SIUBWIAEIS ‘Y NqQIUXH
m ............................................................................ MMON n.ﬁ hoaaoaaom O>m“0®:%o%m . Hoomﬂo.hm wcm—ﬁﬁ—“: % OWNHOHW Qsmooa> m:mmlmOHo "0—“_H -ﬁc QE“Z ngohm mon
SLNAINOD A0 A'1dV.L
MAOM A0 SINHWALV.LS
V LIdIHXH

LOVIINOD GALVAITOSNOD ¥10T-7107
91# LNHINANINV



91-688910 10qUINN 10E1U0)

G Jo ¢ 3Beg

#10T ‘ST 30quaidag Jo se pasiasy
HOM JO sjudWaeIS vV NqIUX

junowe
uoneIapIsuod Surpuny
[2101 p999X2 0] J0U
‘pamoul S}s09 [BNIOR
10J JUSWIASINGUITIOY

€107 “ 1€ quadeg (o

£10T ‘1 19010 (9

£10T ‘0€ quadsg (e

KaAIns aufjuQ

389 -91 10IRUIPIOO)) SulddeA (9

aus 1op1aoad jo11d yoea

Aq 8o[ aanmyezadwa) ay3 Jo asn
o) uLijuos pue aseyosind 13330]
©1ep Jo Joouid apiaoid ‘syaxoed
[BLIOJEW JO AISAI[SP S} WLILJUOD

:1# Hoday ssa1goid 192lold (q

-oi1d oy ut Sunedionied

(s)aus 1op1aoad jo 18] [euL} Ay, (e

19Z921j / J0jeIa31al
JoJ s30[ amnjeraduwis) mau sy "€'C
pieo podai yepiaoad oYy, '7'C
s1opiAoxd joq1d 10J suondnnsuy "1
"9sn 191} Jnoqe
90UB)SISSE [2I1UYI] apiaoid pue (s)aus jo01d
oy 0 s1apoed [eLvjew JopiAoxd anqrusiq ‘7

"(HOQ) wiesH
Jo juourpeda(q oyl Aq papiaoad is1] © wioyy
jo1id 2ty 103 saus Jopiaoad (Z) om1109[9§ 1

“(TH'T) UOHDIpSLINg Y[eaH [2007T Y UM
sa11s JopiAaoid pa1oa[as yiim yJom jofid o) pelg

o[ d ayentu] 1

Ioyjed ‘s921n0Sal pue s[eL1djew mau Jojsiutwpe ‘ofid oy o1 syuedrorued Japiaoid uSisse

‘sonssi 193307 eyep Japraoid jooys a[qnon pue ‘s12330[ elep sseysind ‘spodar Ajyruowr o[dwiod orqposy

[t (CHT 2U3) 1039811U09 9y} 93uSISap 0 J0JBUIpIO0)) 193[014 a3y} JO UOIDAIIP A} Japuf)

..o\v._M:.“_A”““M:&E dwed dwi] /e Ing SAUI0IINQ/SIGRIIAIPR( SONSEIN/SPAEPUEIS uondrIdsa(/ANANIVSe I, foquinN
" ) j gVHd Hoddng £ejy . . o yseL
judwAieg
0007 0 000°C STVIOL
000C 0 000°C v1/0€/60 | €1/10/60 | €TTI06VL | ELE6'EEE | €€L°€6 LD ANIDOVA FAOUdNI dHdd TIAdd
i e pug djeq MeIS apod apo)
UuonBIIPISUC)) 2UON Uo[)BIIPISUO)) (A1uQ 3sn rHD Xopuj | NUIAY
1ej01/ aduey) JURLIND) poLidgd suipung ISR SAvVd | #vada) NI 10 dweN Wes3odd SJEN0IDY JO J1ey)

SO1Ep ONP J[RISAL[SP ISIAAI PUE ‘b [/0€/60 0} +1/1 £/80 woyy porrad Surpuny pue soueuniojiad jo porad ay3 pusixa 01 SI UOISIALI s1Y} Jo dsodind ay | :asodang uoIsIAdYy

‘1oo(o1d Juea3 Surpuey pue 95810)§ SUIOIBA

(dHdd) Yiesy d1qnd pue uonudAaid sy ur uonediored 10j Surpuny pue ‘so[qRISAI[AD ‘SYSBI AJIIUSPI 01 SI SI0M JO Juawless syl Jo ssodind oy, :asodang YI0Ap JO JusWoIR)S

3L PaxI] []
JuswasInquiy [X]
juswiAed jo adA g,

(1ov Aduatedsuei]) VIV X
19y K191000Y) VYUV []
(erqeandde yr)

duerdwo)) [BIapayg

LYo []

1A _H_

juaidroaigng [e19pa] [X]
921In0§ Surpun

6838910 :1aquiny jdeijuc)

JuatNIeda(T [I[edH] dI[qnd ANUNO)) SeIMNIS] OWBN UONIIPSNS YI[edH [Bd07]

91# INHIWANANY

P10T-T10T W] jJoenuo)

7102 “0¢ 19qua1das y3nodys €10¢ ‘1 1oquualdag :9dUBULIO)Id JO POLId]

I (AAOS SIY} J10J) # UOISIARY UOISTASY 2dAL MOS

€10C T 19quiaidag 9A1I90q

=793101J SWpUBH 2y 95e10IS SUIDJBA JHAd-dDIO 3L J0 dweN wessold HOA

NI0AA JO JUSWIIR)S
v Hquxg




91-6889 10 1oquInN 1581HU07)

GJo p a3ed

$10T ‘S1 10quioldag Jo se pasiAsy
MO JO SIUDWEIS Y NQIUXT

‘1o11d a3 Surnp says Jopiaoid Aq pesn

S[00] pPUE S[BLIJBW MU UO YOBqPad) Joyien) ¢
says 1apiaoad
[T 01 sjooy/s[eLIalew Juswejdur -10[1d Jopiaoid a1 ul SIOJRUIPIOOD
F10Z '0S 42quiaidag 01 AJI[1qe 9} pue ssao01d aurooeA Im (HOQ Aq papiaoid 1s3-1s0d)
FroEtesaeRy (0 | ond ayp uo wiog yoeqpao (H1 (0 a8pajmowy Suljpury pue 33eI10IS SUIOOBA
J01s31-150d © Jo uons[dwos ayy areNfIoR] g
10T ‘0S 42quia1dag KaAans
junowe eSSy (Q 1591-1s0d JojeUIpIOO)) uIddRA  (q "SIISIA 9IS §] 0T P[NPAY9s
uoeISPISUOD Furpuny Aprengai a1ay) Sulmp says Japiaoid
[101 P999X3 0} J0U -a11s 10[1d yoes 10j [003 Furieyied j0[1d Joj e1Rp 2oURHdWIOD JISIA AUS 103[[0D |
‘paLINOUl §1S00 [BN)oE F10Z ‘0§ 42quiaidag e1ep Jo[1d pue asreuuonsend)
10 JUSWIASINQUISY g e sy (B soueldwo) HSIA oS (B jorg-1sod €
‘ssaooud yo[1d
oy Suuaystmiwipe sfHT suoddns pue sdjay
1e1f} [0 9ouaIejuod orpouied ut ajedidied ‘¢
190YS Jomsuy//uonsand)
y10Z ‘1¢1sn3ny  (p pue o7 uonedonue (p 10330] e1Rp 21 UO }ORQPIJ} 1dYIED) ‘€T
3o[ aungeladwal oy} UO NBQPI9J 1OYIRD "T'T
v107 ‘gz Arenugaqd (0 z# voday ssaidoad weloigd (o pied 1odal ay) uo Yorqpasj 1ayien "1
*(s)aus 1011d a3 01 HOQ Aq papiaoid sjoo1
10330[ BIED pue s[eLIoJeU pajepdn uo joeqpes) oyjen g
junowe ‘3o aameradwey ‘pIed podaa
uoneIapisuod Furpuny 710C “ gz Ateruqa] (q | oyl Joj sAsAins/suLio yoeqpaa (q ‘1o11d oy ur Sunedioned says 1opiaoad
[2101 P20OX2 0] J0U JIoj poddns pue 9ouelsISSE [EIIUYDI] SPIACL] |
‘paLmoul $3S09 [enjoR uloq
J10J JUSWSINqUIdY #10C ‘g7 Arenuqa] (e poday 2oueisissy [eotuyos] (e Jioddng pue }oeqpad] 10jid Z
‘1o[1d Jopiaoad oy} UL SI0JBUIPIOOD
aurdorA PIM (HOA Aq papiaoad 3sa3-21d)
o8pamouw] Suipuey pue a3eI01S SUIDIBA
Jo 1591-01d ® Jo uonodwios ayy syeN[oR] G
‘301 aanjeredway pajepdn sy
Jo uonejuawajdwr sapiaoid jojid wuguo)y 4
-jo1td oy ut ayis Jopiaoad yoes o3 19330] vEp
paij1oads -HO 9uo ANqLISIp pue aseydng ¢
sauijaping
JIun 93v101S puR IOJOWIOULIAY) SY [, T
junowy
J0/pue UONBULIOJU] awreky dwi]/Ae ang SW0INQ/SIQBIIAIPR( $3INSEIN/SPLEPULIS uondiidsa/ANANdVY IS, 13quinN
Juouwkeg ’ : gVHd Hoddng A o o Asel

91# LNIINANINV




10T ‘S1 1oquaidag JO Se pasiAsy

91-68891D IoquIny JoRIU0D ¢ Jo ¢ a8eq YIOA JO SIUSWAIRIS Y NIQIYXT
06S€-9€T-09¢ XV *€09€-9€7-09¢ A0S BMOP@ISNIZIIM AT 065€-9€2-09€ XV ‘STSE-9€7-09¢ A0S BMTYOPWISAIRY ASUME],

£V8L-0586 VM BIdWAIO ‘€18LY X0g Od £V8L-70586 VM BIdWA[O ‘€¥8Ly Xod Od

[I[eoH Jo usunuedaq y1eaHy jo weuniedaq

S[yold PIIYD pue UOHBZIUNUWAL] JO 33JO 3[JoId P[IYO pue UOHEZIUNWW] JO IO

JoreUIpI00)) 199(01d Sad1iorld SuljpueH pue 25eI0lg JuIddeA ‘szl dijiyd IoSeuBp UONDIS JUIWSTRUBIA OUBULIONMI] pue 31o3png ‘1odieH Asume],
J0)euIploo)) 333loag JI3ageURA JoBIIUO)D)

"JUNOWRe UOHRISPISUOD FUIPUNJ [810] PAIX3 O} 10U ‘PALINOUL SISOD [BNIOR I0J JUSWIASINQUIISY
:sjudwdIINbay Sulqg [eroadg

782601 "1'd Aq paambal se O Aq A0S SUIPUSdS VS 1//-d17Y UO d[qB]IBAR SPBWL oq [[IA SOM JO JUSUISIRIS SIY) puB [HT Y} INOQE UONBULIOJU]

Iequnu (@SNNQ) WeIsAS SulleqUInN [BSISAIU[ BIB(] B 9ABY ISNW [HT oY} “J0M JO JUSWILIS SIY) Ul SIUIALIOR o) WLIojiad 01 9[qISI[2 29 pue 198 SIyl yim A[dwods o

‘Jueds a1e spunj [BI5pa} Sy} mo1] 99s ued d1qnd oY) 0§ SUITUO [qR[IRAR UOHBULIOJUL 33l 03 SI 10y Aouaredsuel], ay3 Jo asodind sy,
"(3oy Aouasedsuel] oyl 10 v V4d) 10V Aouaiedsuel] pue AN[iqeiunosdy Sulpuny [e19pa] 241 Yum soueijdwos aimbai jey) spuny [e1opa) Aq papoddns 1 sp10Mm JO JUSWISILIS SIY L
(VIVdd) 19V Aouadedsuel] pue AM[IqeIunoddy sulpunj [E1pag

'007$ Po99X2 10U [[IM 103301 BIRp Yoes Jo 2o11d pajewnsd
oy, -pairnbal suoneolyisads pue [opout oy} uo uoreuLIojul apiaoid [ HOQ 11o[id ays ur Sunedionued (s)aus Jop1aoad yoea 10J 103301 BIEp QU0 AINGLISIP pue dseysund isnuwt S{HT
sjuaurdainbay [eadg

3ATIBLIEN/SJUS oAby J1j100dS WeI501g

Jpd D 1-UOISIS A -S2INSEIJA-PUB-SPIEPUEBIS-§ V Hd/SPEO|dnAUsju0-dm/BI0 pIeoqeqd mmm//-dng

‘Je punoj 2q ued Ajdde Aew Jey) sainseajn/spiepuelS (dVHJ) pieog UoLBIPaIddy YI[BaH 21jqnd 1oy10 Io/pue 9say] U0 [IeIop QIOJA “9JNSEIjA/PIepuelS

& Fu13oow 0] INqLYU0d JYI1w saHARoe wieidosd moy Jo suoissnosip ul [njdjay 2q Aeul UOHBULIOJU SIY], ‘219U PAISI| SAINSBIA/SPIEpURIS PISIAL U} 01 P3N JOU SI Surpunyg
TAJUQ UOHBULIOJU] 10

91# LNHIWANINV



¢Jo | 98ed

¥9L°€SS 6v0° 118 6v0°T IS ST/0€/60 PI/IOOT  ¥1/1€/TL $I/I0/01  66'E6'E€EE ¥66'€6 S1 puawry uo)uo) dg) DAHON ST AT
SIL'THS LSLEIES PI/0€/60 €1/10/01  +I/0€/60 €1/10/01  66'€6°€EE  +66'€6 Tl puawy uonuo) 490 DGHOW ¥1Add
856°01% v1/0€/60 E€1/10/01  +1/0£/60 €I/T0/01  66'€6EEE  +66'€6 [ 1 puswy uopuo) 44 DAHOW F1Add
000°s$ 000°$ 000°s$ TI/0E/90 TI/10/L0  TI/0£/90 CTI/10/I0  88'C6'EEE  688°€6 1 puswy daid - swasks OH ¥dTHd 11A4d
000°C$ 000°C$ 000°C$ VI/IE/CL  TI/0E/60  +1/0£/60 €1/10/60 E€L'E6EEE  €EL'E6 1 puswy JWSIA JuIdRA dA01dw] JHAJ TIALA
00C°1$ 00Z°1$ L68$ PI/IE/80 TI/IO/LO  £1/0£/90 €1/10/€0  €S€6°EEE  6ESEL 6 pusury 908pIaIU] SII-SAVLLA JHAd TIALL
£7€S ¥I/1€/80 TI/TO/LO  €1/0£/90 EI/10/€0  €SE€6EEE  6£5°€6 L puduwry 20eyIu] SI-S¥OILA dHId TIAIS
L6TYTS L6THTS L6T1TS ¥1/1€/80 TI/TO/LO  +1/1E/L0  SI/10/10  €S'E€6EEE  6£5°€E6 01 puawy JUSWASINQUIIY Y)[edH dqnd JHdd TIA L]
005$ PI/1€/80 TI/TO/LO  +1/1€/L0  E1/10/10  ES'E€6EEE  6£5°€6 6 puoury JUSWISINQUILYY Y[eaH dUqnd JHdd TIAdd
005°C$ vI/1€/80 TI/TO/LO  +I/IE/LO  €1/10/10  €S°E6°EEE  6£5°€6 9 puswy JUBWIASINQUILYY Y)BSH d1qnd AHdd T1Add
86861$ 000°01$ 000°01$ €1/67/60 TI/0E/60 €1/67/60 TI/10/01  0S€6'E€EE  LOS'E6 9 puowy amjonnselu WH qnd Sutuaysudng grAdd
868°6% 858°6% TI/6T/60 TI/0€/60 TI/6T/60 TI/I0/I0  0S'€6'€EE  LOSTE6 | puswry a1mpnnseyul YN qngd Suruayisudns 1Al
000°01% 000°01$ 000°01$ ¥1/6T/60  €1/0€/60 ¥1/6T/60 €1/10/I1 6T C6EEE  TOT €6 71 puswy aampnaseyul YH qnd Sutuayiduang 1444
7L6°6% £V0°€$ £70°cS PIIERT  $UIO/10  v1/1E/T1 +v1/10/10 9TE6'EEE 89T'€6 1 puswry sdO DdA FIAAA
€TY'ES 11L°1$ SI/LE/ZT  SU/T0/T0  €1/1€/T1  €1/10/10 9T E6'ELE  89T€6 6 puawy sdO DdA €1Add
TIL1$ CI/IE/ZT  €1/T0/10  €L/IE/TL  €VI0/10 9T E6'EEE 89T €6 9 puawy sdO DdA €1A4T
905°€$ 905°¢$ TI/1E/2L  TI/I0/10  Tl/IE/Tl TU/IO/10 9TE6'EEE 89T€6 V/N sdO DA TIAAA
09.°7¢$ 026°9% 026'9% PUTERL PUTO/I0  +I/1E/TL +1/10/10  9TE6EEE  89T'€6 71 puswy X14V $1AJd
9z8°'L$ £16°c$ EI/IE/TT  €U/10/10  €U/1€/T1 €1/10/10 9T E6'ELE  89T€6 6 pusury X1dV €1Add
£16°¢S EI/1E/Z1  E1/10/10  €I/1E/CL €I/10/10  9TE6'€EE 89T'€6 9 puawry X1JV €1A4d
$10°8% #10°8$ TU/IE/RT  TI/I0/10  Cl/Ig/cl  TI/10/I0 9TE6'€EE 89T'€6 V/IN X4V TIAdd
€LESS LY9'1$ LY9°1$ PIIE/LL  VI/TO/I0  vI/1E/TT ¥1/10/10  9TE6'EEE  89T€6 TI puswry sdO L1€ P1Add
1v8°1$ 126$ SI/IE/ZT  E/I0/I0  SH/IE/Tl €I/10/10 9T E6'€EE  89T'€h 6 puay sdO L1€ €A
0z6% SI/IE/ZT  SIAA0/10  €1/1€/T1 €1/10/10 9T E6'SEE  89T'€6 9 puswy sdO L1€ €1Add
$88°1% S88°1$ CI/IE/CL THI0/10  TI/IS/TL TI/I0/10 9T E6'EEE  89T€6 V/N sdO L1€ CT1A4d
LTEOSIS Y19°LSS v19°LSS $1/0€/90 €1/10/L0  +1/0€/90 €1/10/L0  90'€6'EEE  690°€6 01 puswry Butpung (HT YdIHd €1AdA
888°€S$ 888°¢S$ €I/0€/90 TL/TO/LO  €1/0€/90 TI/01/80 90°€6°CEE  690°C6 ¥ puswy Sutpung rHT Yd9Hd TIAA
GT8°8c$ 188°11$ T1/60/80 11/01/80 T1/60/80 TI/I0/I0  90°E6'EEE  690°€6 T puswry Surpuny rH7 YdIHd 11A4d
Yr6°9C$ T1/60/80 11/01/80 <T1/60/80 CTI/10/10  90'€6°EEE  690°€6 VIN Surpuny (H1 ¥d9Hd 11Add
895°¥€S 895 V€S 896v€S ST/0€/90 ¥I/T10/L0  ¥1/1€/TT  $I/10/L0  90'€6°EEE  690°¢6 SI pudwy Sutpuny (HT ¥d9 ¥1Add
[ejo ] [ejo], qn§ junowry IJe(q puy 3B 11€IS e puy e irels ¥9P0) «VaI1D JjuwpuwWy EILING Eﬁ._uo.;— SJUNOIY Jo jaey)
$1unoYy poLRd po11dg Suipuny poLIdg Suipuny ANUIAXY
Joyrey) Suipunj §)Uno0dDY Jo Jey) 10 A JO JUIUIIBLS Syvd
£1u0 0 HOA
p107 ‘St Jaquaydag  :dgeq P10T-T10T wi3 Jdenu0)
688910 :Jaquiny 1BHUOD) SNOILLVDOT1V judunpiedaq yi[edy Nignd Auno)) seamng

91-4 LIGIHXH



£ Jo 7 38ed

058°8$ 0099% (0sze) SI/0€/90 E€V/T10/LO  +I/IE/T1  €1/10/L0  S9°9TIYE VN ¥1 puowy a1B1S SS - v dnoip 1ae M SunjuLI(
009°s$ SI1/0£/90 EI/10/L0 ¥1/1€/T1  €I/10/L0  S99T9VE VN 1 puswy S1BlS §S - v dnoun sajep Sunjutig
0sT1$ SI/0£/90 €U/IO/LO0  ¥1/1€/C1  €1/10/L0  S99T9oFE  VIN 9 puowry 3BIS §S - v dno1p 1ajepy Bupjuug
0ST°T$ (000°1%) €1/0£/90 TI/10/LO  €1/0€/90 TI/1O/I0  S99T9%E VN 71 puswy 31B1S SS - v dnoin 1o Supjuuq
000°1$ €1/0£/90 TI/IO/LO  €1/0€/90 TI/10/I0  S9°9T9¥E VN 9 pudswry 31eIS SS - v dnoin asjep Sunjulg
000°C$ €1/0€/90 LI/IO/LO  €1/0€/90 TI/10/10  S99T9FE VN T puswry 21§ SS - V dnoIn 1ajep Surjuug
(0sz'es) €1/0£/90 TI/IO/LO  €1/0€/90 TI/10/10  S9°9T9FE VN [ pusury ameIS SS - v dnoin 1jep Suryuug
005°€$ €1/0£/90 TT/10/L0  €1/0€/90 TI/10/10  S99T9YE  V/IN V/IN RIS SS - v dnoin 13jep Sunyulig
058°8$ 009°9% (0sz9) SI/0€/90 EI/I0/LO  ¥I/1€/C1  €1/10/LO  ¥9°9T9%E VN ¥1 puswy SS - v dnoip 1orep Suryuug
009°s$ SI/0€/90 €1/I0/LO0  PI/1E/T1  €1/10/L0  #9°9T9¥E  VIN 1 puswry SS - v dnoun 11 Sujuug
0ST1$ SI/0£/90 €I/IO/LO  ¥I/1E/CT  €U/10/L0  ¥9°9T9%E VN 9 puowry SS - v dnoip 1arepm Supjuuqg
0ST°T$ (000°1%) €1/0£/90 T1/10/L0  €1/0€/90 TI/I0/10  #99T°9%€  VIN T1 pudwy SS - v dnoip 195eM SunjuuQ
000°1$ €1/0£/90 TI/10/L0  €1/0£/90 TU/10/10  +99T9%€  WIN 9 puswy SS - v dnoin 1M SunjuLg
000°T$ £1/0€/90 TI/10/LO  €1/0€/90 TI/10/10  ¥9°9T9%E  VIN 7 puwowy SS - v dno19 1ae Ay Sunjutig
(0sz'es) €1/0€/90 Ti/10/L0 CU/1E/Z1  TU/I0/10 #99T9%E VN [ puswy SS - v dno1n 1aje g Suyutig
005°€$ €1/0€/90 1W/I0/L0  TI/LE/TL  TU/I0/10  v9°9T9%E VN V/IN SS - v dno1pD sarep Suryunq
000°0C1$ 000°021$ 000°09$ 00/00/00 00/00/00  00/00/00  00/00/00 66V0FEE  V/IN L pudwy Spuny YeaH [B90T uoqqry anig
000°0¢€$ 00/00/00  00/00/00 00/00/00  00/00/00 66'V0FEE  VIN € puwowry Spunj y[eSH |80 uoqqny dnjg
000°0€$ 00/00/00  00/00/00  00/00/00  00/00/00 66 70FEE  V/IN 1 pusury spuny yI[eaH [e00T U0qqry 3n|g
§L8°6% 78698 786'9% €1/0€/90 1I/I0/LO  €1/0€/90 TI/10/L0  €6FOPEE VN € pudwy UOIUBARIJ 0998qO] YINOX
£68°C$ £68°C$ €1/0€/90 TI/10/LO  TI/0E/90 TIL/LO/10  £6'70vEE  V/N V/N UONUSAILJ 0008qO], YINOX
080°69% 0$ (ovT'eee) SUAE/Zl  €1/10/L0  SU1/IE/TL  €1/10/L0  TOEHOPEE  VIN 01 puawy Aorde) 18007 SAD
0vTees SUIE/Tl  €I/I0/L0  €1/1E/T] €1/10/L0 T6H0'PEE VN L puawy Anoede) [2007 SID
ove'ecs ovz'eTs €1/0€/90 11/10/L0  €1/0£/90 €1/10/10  TEHOVEE VN L puswry Aoede) 8007 4D
0T6°TS$ 0T6°CTS$ €I/0£/90 TI/10/LO0  TI/TE/TL  TI/I0/LO  TO'HOHEE  VIN 1 puswy Aroede)) 18007 §ID
026°CC$ 026'CCS €1/0€/90 1I/I0/LO  TI/0E/90 TL/10/10  T6HOVEE  VIN { pudwry Auoede)) 2007 §JD
JARNES LICLS LIITS YI/05/60  TI/10/01  +1/0€/60 ¥I/10/10  66'€6'€EE  +66'€6 €1 puswry suoesddO DAHONW Oddd £1ALd
PL8TES vL8°TES 86°01$ €1/0€/60 TI/I0/01  €1/0£/60 €1/10/10  66'€6'€EE  ¥66°€6 6 puswy [e1apag uoDuOD DHO DGHOW €1A A
916°12$ €1/0€/60 TI/LO/O1  €I/0E/60 €1/10/10  66'€6'€EE  ¥66'€6 9 puowy [BJ9P3,] UOQUOD DHO DIHIN €1 AL
LIEYHS CIY'EeS 00LS €1/0€/60 TI/10/01  CTI/IE/T1  TI/I0/I0  66'€6°EEE  #66'€6 7 puswy [e15pa UOQUOD OOH DEHO TIALL
CILTES €1/0€/60 1L/10/01  TI/1€/TT  TI/10/10  66'€6'EEE  ¥66'€6 V/IN [e19p3ag uoDuOD ODH DHHOW TIAAL
v06°01% ¥06°01$ TI/0E/60 O1/10/01  TI/0€/60 TI/10/10  66'€6'EEE  ¥66°€6 T puswy [219pa,] UODUOD OOH DIHOW 11A34
[ejo L 1810, QNS junowy e puy Ak )elS Aeq puyg Neq lieIs xIP0D yqyD IudwpuwIwy PLL WEI5014 SJUN0JDY JO 118y
$HUN0IY poliag poLdg Suipuny pol134 Suipunyj INUIARY
Jo YD Suipuny SJUNOIV JOJIBYD  DIOAA JO JUdWIYE)S suvd
Ajuo 3N HOA
$107 ‘1 13quandag  :a3eq P10Z-T10T WAL J9BAJUOD

688910

:13quIny] 198.03U0))

SNOILVOOTTV
91-94 LIFIHXA

Judunseda(q yiedyy dgngd Juno)) seynry



€ Jo ¢ 33eq

" PEE., M UIS9q SIPOD ANUIALI 31BIS °, £€E, YIM U1S3q SIPOO SNUIAS [RIPI 4 4

20URISISSY D1SSWO(] [eI9P3] JO S0,

$59°07TS NBIS [BIOL
LTV LIPS paj ey, 780°8€9% TVLOL ANVYED
08
780°8€9% TVLOL ANVYD 780°8€9% :UOPBIIPISUOD [BIOL,
780°8€9% 780°8€9% TVIOL
000°t$ 000°v$ (000°19) SI0E/90  SUI0/LO  FI/1E/CL EL/10/L0 99°9T9FE VN ¥1 pusury VL -V dnoip 1o1ep Sunjuuqg
000°'$ SIOEMH0 SII0ML0  YI/1E/CL  €I/10/L0  99°9T9vE VN 71 puswy vl - v dnoip 11epm Supjuug
000°1$ SI/OEM)  SII0/L0  +I/1E/CT E1/T0/L0 999T9E VN 9 puawry V1 -V dnoip s Sunjuuq
0$ (000°1$) EI/0E/90 TI/I0/LO  €1/0£/90 CI/TO/I0  999T9VE  V/N 71 puswry V1 -V dnoip 1erepm Sunjuuq
(000°C$) EI/0E/90  LI/10/L0  €1/0€/90  TI/TO/T0  999T9FE  V/IN L pusury VL - v dnoip 1a1ep Sunjuu
000°1$ €1/0€/90 1I/10/LO €1/0€/90 TI/TO/I0  999T9%E  VIN 9 puawy V1 - v dnop erepm Sunyuu
000°C$ €1/0£/90 [I/10/L0  €1/0€/90 CTI/I0/10  999T9KE  VIN Y/N VL1 - v dnoip mrepm Surjuud
€], |e10 ], qng junoury Ak pu Nug THS B(Q puy 9EQ IS 2PO)  yqqy IUPwpuIwy NN ], WEIS0LJ SIUN0IDY JO 1Ry
SHUNONY porrg poLId Surpuny] poLIdg Suipunyg ANUIARY
Joueg) Suipunyg SIUNOAOY JO MBI YIOA JO JUDTIANE)S suvd
& 280 HOA
y10Z ‘ST Jquadag  aeq P10Z-C10T ‘WA ], 39813u0)
688910 :13quny Jo8100) SNOLLVDOTTV amaedaQq YEAH Nqnd AHuno) sesnn|

91-4 LIGIHXY



S3IWODLNO HLTYIH A3ALOIWI

UoKUBABIH pue

Z 40 | abed

sAlleliu| JusWwaroidw|

¥Od IUNLONYLSYHANI HLTVIH ¥0-8LELOOADBSNSG  [04UOD 8sESSIQ 104 S19jUa]) SDIAISG WIEsH oliand [euoleN Z62€6  000'0LS vLi6cie0-cL/Lo/L L 66-0L16 62 €6 EET 1SVHANI HLTH 8Nd DONINIHLIONIHLS €LAdd
2178Nd ONINIFHLONIYLS L104-0LdD UBWINH PUE Y)[esH o juswpedsd ; i
YO0 uofjueaald pue SluswWaalBy
SINIYATIHD YO S3INIDDVA 20-¢9/000dIETHS  |Q)U0D Bsessiq 104 §J3juUBD §82IAISS sAnRIBd00D UOREZIUNLILY 8oZe6  €vo'es PLLERLTLLO/ILO cl-i¥Be 9C €6 £€E SdO JdA FiAdd
ANV INVYO NOILYZINNWWI UBWNH pue yyesH jo Juawpedeqg 3 =
WYNO0Yd uoljuaaald pue mEOE&Qm(
SINIJATIHD ¥O4 SIANIDOVYA €0-29/000dIEZHS  10Juo] 8sessIq o) SI8lUa] $80lAIeS oAl d 892€6  026'9% PLHILERZL-PLILOILO vl-/¥8E OC E6 EEE XidV vEAdd
jejadoo) uoneziunuiw|
ANV INVYD NOILYZINNINL UBWNH pue yileaH jo jJuswyedaq
WYEO0Nd el 10 sjuslwealBy
SINFYAHO ¥O4 SANIODVA 20-29/000dIEZHG  10:3U0D BSEBSIQ J0} SIBJUBD SEdNIBS omeledoos uonezunww,  B9CE6  Lr9Ls VULERL-PLLOND  OL-/¥BE  9TE6EEE SdO ZIE YIAdd
ANV INVHSO NOILYZINNWWI UBWNH puz jeeH Jo juawyedeq * -
NYHD0Yd uonusaald pue wgcmew._md\
SINFHATIHD d04 SANIDIVA Sd0 J4A -29/000dIECHL  (0QUOD 2sBSSI( JO) SI9jUDD SB0IAI8S aAneIadoo? uojezIunwL| 8926  €2r'e$ EL/ILEZL-ELILO/LO Zi-iyge 9z eeeee SdO Jd4A €LA4L
ANV INVYD NOILYZINNWNI UBWNH PUB Yi|eaH 4o Juslupredad : o
WVYHD04d uojusaald pue SjusWweaIBy
SNIHATHD YO S3NIOOVA XI4v-29£000dIECHI  104U0] 8SBaSIQ 10) SI8JUBD SSDIAILS snneledoos uonezRLLL 89ce6  928'l$ EHLERL-ELL0/L0 pi-ivee gz e6'ece X4V €LAd4
ANV LNVHO NOILYZINAWWI UBWINH pUeE UyesH Jo uswpedsg B =
WYH903d uonusAsId pue s)usWwaalby
SINIHATIHO HOd SANIDDVA SdO LLE-TSL000dIECHL  10)UQD 9sess!Q 10} SI8IU8]) S30IABS SAI 89C°€6 1v8'L$ EL/LECV-ELILO/ILO ol-1y8E 9c €6 €EL SdO 1€ LA
esadooy) uoneziunwuw|
ANY INVHD NOILYZINNWINI UewnH pue yjjeaH Jo justupedaq
UOHUSABI pue
SINVHO NIHAHO sjuewaalby i : :
0L-8PSCC0dIECHS  104U0D 8SEESI JO) SIBJUe] SSOIBT 89Z'e6  905'e$ CHAECL-CLILO/LO Zl-0v8E 9¢ €6 ££€ SdO O4A ZLALA
404 SIANIDIVA ANV NOILLYZINNWWI UBLWNH pUE UNEeH 4o Juswpedsq 8AnEIdo0D UolEZIUNWW]
SLNVHD NIHATIHO el P Suswselby
01-8PSCZOdIEZHS  |0JjU0D 8sB8SIQ J04 SI8IUS) S8olales 892'e6  #L0'8% ZHLE/ZL-CLILO/L0 ¥1-0¥8¢€ az'e6'eee b{ELRAYEE]
¥O4 SANIODVYA ANV NOILVYZINNWWI UEWINK PUE LJiEaH Jo Juawyedag aAneladoo?) uoleziUNWW|
uonusAsld pue
SINVHO NIHATIHO g sjuslwealby " y
0L-8¥S220dIECHS  04U0] 8sEasI( JO} SIsjue] S30les 892e6 ge8'LS CHILEIZL-CLILO/L0 01-0v8e OC €6 €£€ SdO LL€ ZLAdS
H04 SIANIDIVA ANY NOILYZINNWWI UBWNH PUE UieaH Jo juswipedag eAleladoo) uoneziunwiw|
SINIWIIUDVY IAILYEIH00D R P sssupaledelg
~ €0-655000d.1L06NG  |0JjU0) aseas|q I0) SI8jua)) Sa0IAeS 690'€6  BYSG'VES PLHLECL-PL/L0/L0 [45r4t:13 90 €6 €€ ONIANNZ FHT ¥d3 vEAdd
d3Hd ANV ddH L0gi-Cldl UBWINY DUE U}ieaH 4o uawyedag fousbrew3 yileaH aland
UOIUBARI pue
ed
w._.zwmm_w”_w« MD“..__. ,“w._mmpn.‘%rww 20-665000d106NS  |04jU0] 8sess| 104 sisjued sedlnes >oc0m._0Em_m“MM_muML o__nﬂ_m__ 690€6 ¥19'/6% PLIOEIS0-EL/LO/L0 cl-0s8L 90'€6 €EE ONIONND FH1 ¥d3Hd €+A4d
UewWNH pue YesH 4o Juslipedsq ;
SINIWIFHOV IAILYEIO0D el e sseupaledaid
- 8Y10-655000d 106Nt [04U0D 95E9SIQ JO) SI51USD SAJIAISS 690'€6  888'€SS €L/0E/90-Z1L/0LI80 Zi-1v8L 90'E6'EEE ONIANNA MH1 ¥d3Hd ZLAdA
d3Hd ANV ddH LOZL-ZLdL UBWNY pUE UiesH Jo Juswpedag fouabiawz yjeaH onand
BN EENTYY e cl|ERE sseupasedald
FAILLYHIH00D SSINAIYVdIHd L1-010210d106MNC  [0AUOD Bsess|q 10} SI8jU8] SAVINRS fousBiew3 YyeaH algngd 690€6  528'SES 2H160/80-C1/10/10 80-vv8i 906 'EEE SNIGNNH MH1 Hd3Hd bhAdS
AON3IOHEIN3T HLTY3H dInand UBWINH pUe y}leaH Jo juswyedsg .
3WEN pJEMY JUBID) [BISP3 1equinN awen Aouaby |esapa aplL weibol Wy 19eIUO; olad 20 103loud S¥vg ami Hoa
N PJEMY JuelD) |elopad pIemy RIS [Bidpad N Y |eJopad ML dvddd vad4dd jwyidenuod pouad 20|y HOa !

¥10Z ‘) Joquisydag :ajeq

9l# LNIJINANINY

vL0Z/LE/21-210Z/L/1L AO3d LOVILNOD

wawyedaq YieaH d11and Aunod seInsn-0068891L0 LOVEINOD

£0-S.¥0L00AMS-1d30 HLTVIH ALNNOD SVLILLIM

61 WUO (2514 €102 UalA UBNoIYL SHAY

Spiemy |eiapad Jo a|npayas g-d NqIyx3



Z 10 z obey

2V LS aviolL
UOHEASIUILPY SSIAISS $91E)S
P3ABO3Y 10N YON PaAIgoaYy 10N VON pue $80IN0SaY LIeaH S90IAI8S 8U} 0] JUBIS HO0|g $8OIAIBS v66°€6  6V0'LLS PLLEZL-PLILOOL 0¢-6eoe 66 €6 EEE NOONOD d82 DEHOW GLA4d
UBWNH pUE y)leaH jo juswyedsq YllesH piyd pue [eussiep
T UOHBASIUILIPY SS0IAISS solelg
HLTV3H QTIHO GNY TYNS3LYW L0-€0/920Wr08 L PUB S80IM0S3Y W|esH S8dlAes 8Y) 0} JURID Hoo|g SBOIMeS  ¥BEEE  GLLZYS vL/0E/60-€L/L0/0L 0220 66'€6°EEE NOOJNOD 480 99HIOW ¥LA4d
UBLLINH PUB yjiesH 4o juswpedsq UleeH plIyD pue |lewsiey
S30INYTS UoheAisIuIUPY S30INIBS salels
HLTVIH GTIHO ONY TYNYILYIN 00-1L0-82£520WP08 | pue s80IN0say Yl|esH Saolnsg BU} O JUBID ¥00|F SBOIABS BB E6  LLL'LS ¥L/I0E/60-¥L/LO/LO ol-geoe 66 €6 EEE SNOILYYIdO DGHOW Oddd £€LA2d
UBWNH pUe YllesH 4o Juswieds( uileaH pIyD pue [els ey
S3IIAY3S UOIEJSILIWPY SaOjAIBS selels
HLTV3H GHD ONV TYNYILYIN 00-10-8/EGZOWY019 L PUE s80IN0SeY YlEeH S8olMes 8y} 0} JUBID YOOI SBJINBS Y6 €6  P/B'ZES €1/0€/60-€H/10/10 S0-€20€ 66 €6 €EE Tvd3a34 NOONOD JHO DEHOW €1Add
UBWINY PUE YjeeH Jo juswpedsq UiesH pIud pue |ewsiey
S3DIAN3AS UONRJISIUILPY S9OIAISS selels
HLTYIH QTIHD ANY TYNY3LVIW 00-L0-91PEZONYOE L pue $82IN0S8Y YledoH Sa0IARS 8U} O] JURID }00|d SBOINBS  $BEE6 €LY 'EES CLILE/ZL-TLILO/LO G0-¢ccoe 66 €6 €EE AVHY3A3d NOONOD OOH O9HOW ZLAdS
UBWNH pue y)|eaH jo Juswypedaq ylleaH pIuD pue [eusiey
SIDIANEIS UoljeJjsiulLpY SedIAes seels
HLIV3H QTIHD ANY TYNN3LYI LO-L6ELCONP0aL PUE S82IN0S8Y UYlleeH Seolnag 6U} 0] JURID YOOI SBOIAeS  $E6E6  YOB'0LS ZL/0E/60-CLILO/L0 felog X0 66 €6 £2E IWVH3A34 NOONOD OOH DEHONW LEADD
UBwNH pue YyeeH Jo Juewyedsq UiEaH PlIYD PUE [BLISIBy
WYHO0dd o Ale18199S BU} JO 9010 SIVIAIDS weJBold ssaupasedaid \ g g )
SSING3YYAINd TVLIJSOH ObAL 00-€0-822060d434ENG UBWINH pUE UyeaH Jo uswiedeg |E)IdSOH WSUoL2)0lg [RUOTIEN 688'€6  000'GE ZL/0g/90-¢L/Lo/0 10-6E1L9 B8 €6'CEE d3¥d-SWILSAS OH ¥d3Hd bEALL
WISOH “IYiid PUS uuhuonoag Ty
HLIV3H O0178Nd NIHLONINLS uohuasnaid pue 4q ped uj pesueuy — eoueULolEd
OL1 IONYLSISSY ONITTINg 10-20/000dIEZH]  103UOQD BSBSSIQ 10) SIBJUSD SBOIAISS  PUB UNIONASELU UoNBZIUNWW]  ge2'e6 00028 Y LI0E/B0-E1/L0/60 66-G18E £L°€6 €EE 1WON INIDJOVA SAOUdNI dHdd THASS
ALIDYdYD NOILYZINNWWI Z2L0Z dHdd UBWNH pue LjesH 4o juswiedeq yjesH dnand usyibuens
01 esuelsissy Buiping Anoeden
Uvsauniu YieoH
aNd NIHLONIHLS OL FONVLISISSY Uoljuansid pue  9lland UsLabussg 0) SoUBISISSY
ONIATING ALIOYdYD ANNA LS10-195000dIEZHE  10JiU0D 8SESSIQ JO) SIBUSD SBANBG Buipiing Aoeded-(jov a1e)  BESE6  00Z'+$ PLILE/L0-EV/LO/LO 66-cpee EGE6'EEE FOVAHILNI SI-SHIYLA dHdd ZLAJd
HLIV3H 2178Nd ANY NOILNIAIN UewnH pue yjjeaH Jo Juswedag 2|qeployy) pund UjjesH onand
DUB LIONUBABIA-7 107 4HAA
UUHELIUn W] eSO
8Nd NIHLONIHLS OL IONVLISISSY UonusAsId pue  2lignd ueyibuang 0} SOUEISISSY
ONITNING ALIDYdYO ANN4d 1S10-195000dIECHE  |05U0D 3sEas!(] Jo) S18jus] SsolneS 6uipiing AoedeD-(Oy i) 6EG €6  L62'%CS PLILEILOEL/LO/LO 66-CrBE €6 €6'tEE  LNIWISUNEWIZY HLTVIH JNand dHdd A4
HL7¥3H 2178Nd ANV NOILNIAINd UBWNH PUE UleaH JO juswiledeq 8jgepJogy) pPun4 WeeH aland
DUB UONUBABIA-Z 107 ALAA
FHNLONYLSYHINI HLTVIH g Aei91005 BU) 40 SOIYO SBIAIRS weJBoid . ~
5178Nd ONINTHLONIHLS L10L-0+aD €0-81€£100008S5NS BNy pue UesH Jo Juswpedaq pun. aouesIssy AousuBarg /0S€6  000'0L$ €1/62/60-CL/10/0) 6680L6 06 €6 £EC 1SWVHANI HLTH 9Nd ONINTHLONIYLS ZHAdd
SINCIOLNO HLIV3H AETEEE 2o 5
A3A0HdWI O STFUNLINYLSYHANI 20-8L££00008SNS :mEhI ucwm :uumwoxmﬂ.mmmﬂt_mﬂww pun eouB)SISSY &Hmmm 105'€6  BG8'6$ 21/62/60-C1/10/L0 66-20L6 0S €6 £€€ LSYH4NI HLTH 8Nd ONINTHLONIHLS LhAdd
HLIY3H O1N9Nd ONINTHLON3HELS .
SWEeN pJemy JUB.IS) [eJap?d JoqunN aweN Aouaby |eispa apiL weibol wy 32eJU0: 0lJad 20| 1sfoid MY aL HO
N PIeMy JUBIS |elapad pIEMY JUEBIS) |BI3Pa N Y |Biapad L dvd4d VvQg4d Wy idenuo) polad 20[1v HOQ syva ML HOQ

¥10z ‘sl Jequaydag :ateq

91l# LINJINANINV

YLOZ/LE/ZL-2102/L/L QOIN3d LOVELINOD

juawipedaq yjjeaH 21gnd Aunod sedniy-006889L0 LOVEINOD

10-G.¥01L00AMS-1d3Q HLTVIH ALNNOD SVLILLIM

61 UIUOW |B3SId £10Z Ualg yBnosyL S¥4VY

Spiemy |eiapad Jo a|npayasg g-J NqIyx3



