Kittitas County
Public Health Office

Agenda Staff Report

AGENDA DATE:
8/20/2013

ACTION REQUESTED:

Reguest the authorization of the signature of the Public Health Administrator, executing the 2012-2014
Consolidated Contract Amendment 9 between Kittitas County Public Health Department and Washington
State Department of Health. (Effective date: January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2014)

BACKGROUND:

The Consolidated Contract is the vehicle used by the Washington State Department of Health to channel
state authorized funding for programs and services to the Kittitas County Public Health Department. This
agreement represents the 9th amendment to the Consolidated Contract and amends the following statements
of work for Maternal Child Health Block Grant, Office of Immunization and Child Profile, Ol CP-PPHF
Reimbursement Project, and the OICP-PPHF VTrckS-11S Interface. The contract amendment also increases
the maximum consideration to $458,652.00.

INTERACTION:

Kittitas County Board of Health: The agreement is on the August 15, 2013 BOH meeting agenda.
Kittitas County Prosecuting Attorney: The Kittitas County Prosecuting Attorney's office reviewed and
approved the Consolidated Contract Amendment 9 on July 19, 2013.

Kittitas County Auditor: The Kittitas County Auditor's office reviewed and approved the Consolidated
Contract Amendment 9 on July 30, 2013

RECOMMENDATION:

The Board of County Commissioners authorizes the signature of the Public Health Administrator, executing
the 2012-2014 Consolidated Contract Amendment 9 between Kittitas County Public Health Department and
Washington State Department of Health. (Effective date: January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2014)

HANDLING:
Clerk of the Board send notice of approval to the Kittitas County Auditor's Office.
Note: Public Health will route originals to contractor, BOCC, Auditor's Office, and Public Health files.

LEAD STAFF:
Robin Read



